

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No...../2016  
(CC No(s).17997/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2015  
in WPC No.26/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No...../2016 (CC No.18123/2015),  
SLP(C)No...../2016 (CC No.18157/2015),  
SLP(C)No...../2016 (CC No.18163/2015) &  
SLP(C)No...../2016 (CC No.18213/2015)-  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.28731/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 29/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.  
For Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Kataria,Adv.  
For Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Bankey Bihari,Adv.(Not present)  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.(Not present)  
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice by speed post.

Tag with SLP(C)No.6250/2015.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar