

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
6356/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2015
in WPC No. 26/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

WITH

I.A.No. 4 in SLP(C) No. 6386/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
directions and Office Report)

Date : 12/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.
(Appearance slip not given)

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. S. Maan, Adv.
Ms. Smita Maan, Adv.
Mr. Satyawan Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the interlocutory application.

Mr. Bankay Bihari, learned counsel, waives notice.

The respondents are restrained from creating any third party
rights in respect of the property referred to in the

application.

I.A.No. 4 of 2016 for directions is disposed of accordingly.

List the Special Leave Petitions on 23.08.2016.

It is made clear that this order is passed without prejudice to the contentions available to the parties at the time of final hearing of the matter.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar