

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2016, I.A. 2/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) Diary No(s). 27453/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/04/2015
in WPC No. 8469/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GYAN SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date : 22/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration of
SLP is condoned.

For the reasons stated in I.A. Nos. 1/2016,
application for restoration of special leave petition,
is allowed and the special leave petition is restored
to its original number on the file.

Accordingly I.A. Nos. 1/2016 and 2/2016 are
allowed.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER