

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6356/2016
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2015
 in WPC No. 26/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)
 DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
 (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and
 permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6386/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
 appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for exemption from filing
 O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 03/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjeet Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tarjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Maan, Adv.

Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the counter affidavit filed on behalf of Respondent Nos.

1 to 3, at paragraph 4, it is specifically stated that though
 the award was passed in the year 1980, compensation has not been
 paid till date, though the possession had been taken by the
 petitioner-authority.

2

We direct the petitioner-authority to file response to this
 averment, on this particular aspect of payment of compensation,
 by way of an affidavit within two weeks from today.

Post after two weeks.

I.A. No. 5 of 2016

Issue notice.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar