

Listed on: 10.01.2017
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 2
Item No. 59

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 36423/2016

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
SHIV LAL AND ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 24.11.2016 alongwith connected matters, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:-

".....

CC No. 23454 of 2016

Delay condoned.

It is submitted that after acquisition proceedings could not be completed on account of the interim orders, therefore, issue notice.

Post after the Reference before the Three-Judge Bench is answered."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies of SLP for issuing show cause notice so far. Hence notice could not be issued.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 09th DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Ms. Garima Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/Avi