

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6356/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2015 in WPC No. 26/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 6386/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 23/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Shadab Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjeet Singh,Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. Vivekta Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Rathore,Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi,Adv.

Ms. Smita Maan,Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Maan,Adv.  
Mr. Bankey Bihari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for impleadment, in SLP(C) No.6356/2016, is allowed.

Leave granted.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR