

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). No(s).
22240/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/08/2015
in WPC No. 4438/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New
Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNANDA JAIN AND ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that defects as
pointed out by the Registry have already been cured on 13.01.2017
and as per the status report the Special Leave Petition is also
registered.

Registry to verify and process the matter for listing before
the Court and delay, if any, in refiling the matter is condoned.

(SONALI SAUND)
SR.P.A

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER