

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 36423/2016

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SHIV LAL AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.12.2016 alongwith connected matters, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:-

"...

CC No.23454 of 2016

Delay condoned.

It is submitted that after acquisition proceedings could not be completed on account of the interim orders, therefore, issue notice.

Post after the Reference before the Three-Judge Bench is answered."

For non-filing of spare copies of SLP, the matter was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 10.01.2017, when the following Order was passed:-

"Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the spare copies for issuance of notice to the unserved respondents, in spite of order dated 05.12.2016 of the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 23.01.2017 filed spare copies of SLP which is filed barred by time by 21 days.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report for directions.

DATED THIS THE 24th DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Ms. Garima Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR