

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 3825/2017

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
BHUSHAN NANGIA AND ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.01.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that it is a case of subsequent purchaser. Delay condoned. Issue notice. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. List after six weeks."

It is submitted that as directed above, show cause notice to all the 8 respondents was issued on 15.02.2017 by registered AD. AD cards duly signed has been received from Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 but no one has entered appearance so far. As per postal tracking report notice on Respondent Nos. 5 to 7 has been delivered but no one has entered appearance so far. In respect of Respondent No. 8 notice has been delivered at New Delhi GPO.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 8.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 25th DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR