

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
2514/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/08/2015
in WPC No. 4438/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New
Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNANDA JAIN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 06/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
For M/s Saharya & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

It is submitted that the possession could not be taken on
account of operation of stay.

In view of the above submission, issue notice.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar