

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 584 of 2017

DDA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S. B.M. PROPERTIES & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.12.2016, when the following Order was passed :-

"SLP (C).. CC No. 15514/2016
Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the respondent is a subsequent purchaser.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.
Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks."

It is submitted that as directed above show cause notice was issued on 17.02.2017 to all the 4 respondents by registered A.D. Mr. Mansoor Ali, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance as well as counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2. As per India post tracking report, show cause notice has been delivered to respondent Nos. 3 & 4, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far..

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 13th DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Garima Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mansoor Ali, Adv.

NK/3

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR