

Listed On: 28.04.2017
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 2
Item no. 62

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 3825/2017

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

BHUSHAN NANGIA AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.03.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1-7, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per tracking report, notice sent to the respondent No.8 has been received back undelivered. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the said respondent within a period of four weeks and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List the matter again on 28.04.2017."

It is submitted that Mr. T.V.S. Raghavandra Sreyas, Advocate has on 20.03.2017 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance as well as Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 but has not filed application for exemption from filing official translation of Annexures. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 7 though served.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps to serve the unserved respondent No. 8 so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 8.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 26th DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate

Mr. T.V.S. Raghvendra Sreyas, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/Avi