

Listed On: 03.05.2017
Court No.:
Item No. :

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 28277 of 2016
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

JAI BAGWAN & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 20.04.2017 along with connected matters, when the Court was pleased to pass inter-alia the following order:-

"The learned counsel for the first respondent emphatically submits that he is the original owner and therefore, no stay was operating. The learned counsel for the DDA is directed to produce a copy of the stay order. List on 03.05.2017."

It is submitted that as directed above counsel for the petitioner (DDA) has not filed copy of stay order so far.

It is further submitted that there are 6 respondents in this SLP. Mr. Gopal Jha, Advocate representing respondent Nos. 1 & 3 has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 without filing vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2, however the counter affidavit has already been included in SLP paper books. As per tracking report of India Post respondent Nos. 2, 4, & 5 have been served and in respect of respondent No. 6 the tracking report is not conclusive.

It is lastly submitted that the affidavit filed by counsel for the petitioner in terms of order dated 20.02.2017 of this Hon'ble Court has already been included in SLP paper books.

Service is not complete on respondent No. 6.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 2nd DAY OF MAY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-3/NK