

SUPPL. LIST

Listed On: 08.05.2017

Court No.:

Item No. :

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 28277 of 2016

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

JAI BAGWAN & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 03.05.2017 with office report dated 02.05.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The respondents are directed to file an affidavit stating clearly that there was no interim order whatsoever in respect of any land referred to in this case, which, in any way, had the effect of obstructing the taking of possession by the petitioner-Delhi Development Authority.

While filing the affidavit, the respondents will also refer to the submissions made by the petitioner in the affidavit filed before this Court on 21.03.2017 by the Principal Commissioner (LM) of the Delhi Development Authority.

List on 08.05.2017."

It is submitted that in pursuance of above directions, counsel representing respondent Nos. 1 & 3 has not filed affidavit so far.

Service is not complete on respondent No. 6.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 6th DAY OF MAY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Gopal Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR