

LITEM NO.62

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28277/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/09/2015  
in WPC No. 5082/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New  
Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI BHAGWAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 08/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.

Mr. N. Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

An affidavit filed by the first respondent, pursuant to our  
order dated 03.05.2017, is taken on record. Para 4 of the  
affidavit reads as under :

â- S that there was never any injunction order  
passed by any court restraining the land  
acquisition authority from taking possession  
of the above stated landâ- \235.

The learned counsel appearing for the Delhi Development  
Authority seeks some time to verify the same.

List on 03.07.2017.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar