

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15346/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2014 in WPC No. 6947/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNAM LAUL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vanshaju Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Menon, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Dayal, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that as a matter of fact there was no stay operating in the case of the respondents when the 2013 Act came into force. But in the judgment it is stated "It is an admitted position that the stay order continued to operate till 01.01.2014 when the 2013 Act came into effect".

If this is a mistake, it is open to the respondents to seek appropriate clarification/modification/review from the High Court.

List after three months.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASST. REGISTRAR