

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10169/2016

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU SHARMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Manish Paliwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit within the time granted by the Hon'ble Court.

Registry to process the matter, as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 23.2.2017 in respect of respondent No.1.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the Id. Counsel for the petitioner for filing affidavit of dasti service of respondent Nos.2 and 3 within two weeks.

List again on 13.9.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar