

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3825/2017

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUSHAN NANGIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-08-2017 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Samridhi Jain, Adv.
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mrs. Gayatri Gulati Sreyas, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he has taken fresh steps for effecting service of notice in respect of unserved respondent no.8.

Registry to verify and proceed further.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER