

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).1012/2017

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No.1013/2017 (XIV)

Date : 04-10-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
For Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, one week's time is granted to the appellant to file applications for condonation of delay in filing spare copies in both the matters.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR