

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15346/2015

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNAM LAUL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 51575/2017  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 51580/2017)

Date : 08-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR  
Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, Adv.

Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioner/Delhi Development Authority.

The application for substitution has been filed in respect of  
deceased Respondent No. 1 with a delay of 969 days.

Since the delay is inordinate, objections, if any by the  
petitioner-DDA, be filed within four weeks from today.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
COURT MASTER