

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5539/2017

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GYAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.115068/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LEGAL HEIR OF RES. NO. 5 and IA No.115072/2017-I/A FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE OF RESP. NO. 5)

Date : 04-12-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 5 has expired. Application for substitution has been filed, but the same is defective for the reason that date of death has not been mentioned in it.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
04.12.2017

vkt