

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 115068/2017,115072/2017, in Civil Appeal No(s). 5539/2017

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GYAN SINGH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.115068/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LEGAL HEIR OF  
RES. NO. 5 and IA No.115072/2017-I/A FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING COPY  
OF DEATH CERTIFICATE OF RES. NO. 5)

Date : 17-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that date  
of death of respondent no.5 could not be furnished and  
prayed that notice may be issued to the Lrs of deceased  
respondent no.5.

Notice be issued to the Lrs of deceased respondent  
no.5.

(RACHNA)  
Senior PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR