

ITEM NO.39+ 54

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1328/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2017 in WP(C) No. 1173/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGBIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.8491/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.8492/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 1326/2018 (XIV)

(IA No.8402/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.8406/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

with

D. No. 1331 of 2018

(CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and for CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 25-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ravinder Nain, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manghesh Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Tag with SLP (C)D 40601 OF 2017.

**In the meantime, there shall be stay of the impugned
judgment and final order.**

**(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER**