

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1012/2017

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.101782/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING In Connected Case
C.A. No.001013-001013/2017 and and IA No.101793/2017-XTRA)

WITH

C.A. No. 1013/2017 (XIV)

(IA No.101782/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and)

Date : 20-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Smita Maan, Adv.
Mr. Satyawan Rathee, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari, AORMr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suhan Ratna Joshi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn Civil Appeal No. 1012 of 2017

Complete category matter.

In Civil Appeal No. 1013 of 2017

Respondent No. 1 is duly represented.

Await certificate of service from High Court in respect
of respondent Nos. 2 to 6. Reminder be issued.

List on 17.04.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
20.02.2018

PS