

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5539/2017

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GYAN SINGH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.115068/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LEGAL HEIR OF RES. NO. 5 and IA No.115072/2017-I/A FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE OF RES. NO. 5)

Date : 20-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Rohit Rajeshi, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Srivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in respect of proposed respondent Nos. 5(i) and 5(ii) but no one has entered appearance.

Process Interlocutory applications for substitution, as per rules.

Registry to list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for appropriate orders.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
20.02.2018

PS