

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3041-3042/2018

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION  
LTD (DSIIDC)Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 3065-3066/2018 (XIV)  
SLP (C) No. 3043-3044/2018 (XIV)  
SLP (C) No. 3069-3070/2018 (XIV)  
SLP (C) No. 3071-3072/2018 (XIV)  
SLP (C) No. 3056-3057/2018 (XIV)  
SLP (C) No. 3067-3068/2018 (XIV)  
SLP (C) No. 3063-3064/2018 (XIV)  
SLP (C) No. 3052-3053/2018 (XIV)  
SLP (C) No. 3058-3059/2018 (XIV)  
SLP (C) No. 3061-3062/2018 (XIV)  
SLP (C) No. 3060/2018 (XIV)  
SLP (C) No. 3047-3048/2018 (XIV)  
SLP (C) No. 3054-3055/2018 (XIV)

Date : 23-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Jaryal,Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya,Adv.

M/S. Saharya & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rahat Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Dharmvir Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3052-3053/2018

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 3041-3042,3043-3044,3047-3048,3054-3055,3058-3059,  
3061-3062,3063-3064,3065-3066,3069-3070 and 3071-3072/2018

Four weeks time is given to the respondent No. 1 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2 to 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No. 3056-3057/2018

Four weeks time is given to the respondent No. 1 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2 to 7 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No. 3060/2018

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 2,3 and 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report notices issued to the respondent Nos. 1 and 4 have been received back with postal remarks "Door Locked". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

SLP(C) No. 3067-3068/2018

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2 to 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.1.

List again on 9.5.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

MG