

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 51575/2017,51580/2017,124683/2017 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15346/2015

(Arising out of judgment and final order dated 23.12.2014 passed by  
the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in WP(C) No. 6947/2014)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNAM LAUL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln.(s) for substitution, condonation of delay in filing  
substitution appln. and bringing on record order passed by the  
High Court on 27.10.2017)

Date : 28-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Shivali Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR  
  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR  
Ms. Monika, Adv.  
Ms. Sudipta, Adv.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing application for  
substitution subject to depositing cost of Rs. 1000/-  
in the Supreme Court Advocates Welfare Fund.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Mr. Bankey Bihari ,learned counsel undertakes  
to file appearance for all the legal representatives.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Asstt. Registrar