

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1012/2017

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only CA 1013/2017 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.

WITH

C.A.NO.1013/2017

Date : 17-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Sunita Maan, Adv.
Mr Satyawan Rathee, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR
Ms Sudipta Sarkar, Adv.
Ms Monika, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.NO.1013/2017

Respondent nos. 1 and 5 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent no.6 but none has entered appearance.

Statement of case has not been filed and time has expired.

Item No.19

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 4. Ld. Counsel, Mr Satyawan Rathee appearing on behalf of Mr. Bankey Bihari, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent nos. 2 to 4 also. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

Respondent no.5 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 5.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
17.04.2018

hj