

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5539/2017

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GYAN SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.115068/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LEGAL HEIR OF  
RES. NO. 5 and IA No.115072/2017-I/A FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING COPY  
OF DEATH CERTIFICATE OF RES. NO. 5 )

Date : 23-04-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR  
Ms. Susmita Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri Pramod Kumar, learned counsel appearing on  
behalf of the respondents submits that he is also  
appearing on behalf of legal heirs of deceased respondent  
No.5 and has filed vakalatnama.

The said submission is taken on record.

Office objections are not pressed.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER