

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8526/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-08-2015 in WPC No. 4114/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT THROUGH SECRETARY GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI  
& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTA GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51425/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.51427/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 8523/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46735/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.46736/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR  
Ms. Monika, Adv.  
Mr. Sudipto S., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter after decision in SLP(C)Nos.  
9798-9799 of 2016 etc. Indore Development Authority and  
Anr. Vs. Shyam Verma & Others.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER