

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8479/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-03-2016 in WPC No. 5095/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT,
THR. SECRETARY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INSPIRATION ENGINEER PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Interim Relief and IA No.49529/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 11-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Dr. Satish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since it is stated that the judgment, on which the impugned judgment has relied upon, has been set aside by this Court on 15th November, 2017 in Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Ltd. v. Tarun Pal Singh & Ors., C.A. NO(s).19356/2017 and connected matters, issue notice to respondents no.1 to 6 only.

Names of respondents no.7 and 8 are deleted from the array of the parties.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER