

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4298/2017

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNANDA JAIN AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
M/S. Saharya & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.
Ms. Urmiljeet Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 despite opportunities.

On the request of Ld. Counsel two weeks time, as last chance is given to take fresh steps.

List again on 6.8.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar