

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14791/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2017 in WP(C) No. 5533/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURAL  
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. (DSIIDC)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Diary No(s). 14782/2018 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 14798/2018 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 14800/2018 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 14806/2018 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 14812/2018 (XIV)

(With Appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing and for  
additional grounds and documents and for exemption from filing  
O.T.)

Date : 03-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR  
Mr. Shantanu Tanwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.  
Mr. Ritwik Parikh, Adv.  
Ms. Sanjana Srikumar, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard. Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List after decision in Indore Development Authority and Ors. Etc. v. Manoharlal and Ors. Etc., SLP(C)No.9036-9038 of 2016 and connected matters, pending before a Five-Judge Bench

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the impugned order(s).

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER