

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8479/2018

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT SECRETARY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INSPIRATION ENGINEER PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49529/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Date : 06-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Monika, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Lal, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the vakalatnama filed by the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 6 is defective. Learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects whatever have been found in the said vakalatnama. Ld.Counsel shall also file the counter affidavit.

Names of respondent Nos. 7 and 8 have been deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 11.5.2018.

List again on 21.8.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar