

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 25273/2018****(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2018 in WP(C) No. 7439/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)****DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY****Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****DAYA RAM MITTAL & ORS.****Respondent(s)****(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.99237/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.99240/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****Date : 30-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT****For Petitioner(s)****Mr.Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr.Vikash Choudhary, Adv.
Mr.Ravinder Nain, Adv.****For Respondent(s)****UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R****Delay condoned.****Issue notice.****List after the decision is rendered by the larger Bench in SLP (C) Nos.9036-9038 of 2016-Indore Development Authority and Ors. Etc. vs. Manoharlal & Ors. Etc.****(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master****(Chander Bala)
Court Master**