

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19817/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-03-2018
in WP(C) No. 11858/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

JAGBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.94783/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.94774/2018-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-08-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Dr.M.P.Raju, Adv.
Ms.Jasmin Kurian, Adv.
Mr.Pushkar Anand, Adv.
Mr.Ginesh P., Adv.
Mr.P.George Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

List the matter after the judgment is pronounced by
the Constitution Bench in S.L.P. (C) No.9036-9038 of 2016
-Indore Development Authority & Ors. Etc. vs. Manohar Lal
& Ors. Etc.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master