

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4298/2017

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNANDA JAIN AND ORS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Saharya &amp; Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR  
Ms. Tanvi Sapra, Adv.Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AORMs. Astha Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar