

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8479/2018

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT SECRETARY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INSPIRATION ENGINEER PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49529/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 26444/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107075/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.107078/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 21-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Ms.Rachna Gandhi,Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR
Mr.Uday Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Uday Gupta,Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 8479/2018

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to respondent
Nos.1-6 to file counter affidavit.

Diary No(s). 26444/2018

Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that he has already filed the spare copies yesterday. If the same is filed, Registry to issue notice to the respondents urgently.

List the matters again on 09.10.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

SB