

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3041-3042/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-08-2017 in RP No. 281/2017 13-02-2017 in WP(C) No. 4734/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION  
LTD (DSIIDC) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF IS TO BE LISTED IN  
SLP (CIVIL) NO. 3041-42/2018. )

Date : 27-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.  
Mr. Ritwick Parikh, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. K. Amrit Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sanjana Srikumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. A. Sail, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR  
Ms. Monika, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2018 for consideration of  
Interlocutory Application for grant of interim relief.

In the meantime, reply, if any, be filed.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER