

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3041-3042/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2017 in WP(C) No.4734/2015 and dated 11-08-2017 in RP No.281/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURAL
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD (DSIIDC)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only application for grant of interim relief is to be listed in SLP(C)Nos.3041-3042/2018)

Date : 31-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Monika, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Aagney Sail, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. K. Amrit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Srikumar, Adv.
Mr. Ritwik Parikh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Since there is already existing boundary wall. Its height is permitted to be raised, as prayed in the application. However, it would be subject to the outcome of the final order. No equities can be claimed on this basis.

In view of the above, application for interim relief is disposed of.

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS