

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

IA 73336/2018 in REVIEW PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18945/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ravinder Nain, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed vakalatnama. Four weeks' time is given to file counter affidavit, if any.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No.3 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to respondent No.2 could not be served and returned back "unclaimed". Hence, learned counsel for petitioner shall, within a period of four weeks', file fresh particulars of the said respondent and shall take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him.

List again on 31.10.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar