

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3041-3042/2018

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION  
LTD (DSIIDC) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3065-3066/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 3043-3044/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 3069-3070/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 3071-3072/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 3056-3057/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 3067-3068/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 3063-3064/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 3052-3053/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 3058-3059/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 3061-3062/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 3060/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 3047-3048/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 3054-3055/2018 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 26629/2018 (XIV)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118544/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.118545/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 17-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjeev Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR

Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya,Adv.  
M/S. Saharya & Co., AOR

Ms.Monika,Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.Amrit Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Ms.Asmita Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Mr.Dharmvir Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.3041-3042, 3061-3062, 3063-3064, 3065-3066/2018,3069-3070/2018, 3071-3072/2018, 3047-3048/2018, 3054-3055/2018 & 3058-3059/2018

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.2 & 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) NO. 3060/2018

Ms. Rachna Srivastava, who is the counsel for Respondent No. 3 in other matters undertakes to file vakalatnama for respondent No.3 within one week and counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks time.

SLP(C) Nos.3067-3068/2018 & 3052-3053/2018

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.1, 2 & 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) Nos.3043-3044/2018

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to respondent Nos.1 & 3 to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.2 & 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No.3056-3057/2018

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to respondent No.6 to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.2-5 & 7 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matters again on 15.11.2018.

sk

MANOJ JAIN  
Registrar