

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25394/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2016 in WP(C) No. 5087/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURAL
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. (DSIIDC)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.135738/2018 - MODIFICATION

Date : 24-09-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip R.Sachtey, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Ria Sachtey, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2/applicants seeks permission to withdraw application for modification of Court's order dated 14th September, 2018.

Permission is granted.

Interlocutory Application No.135738/2018 is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER