

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8479/2018

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT SECRETARY &amp; ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INSPIRATION ENGINEER PVT. LTD. &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49529/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING )

WITH

Diary No(s). 26444/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107075/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.107078/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR  
Ms. Monika, Adv.Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.  
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.  
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RDiary No. 8479/2018

Ld. Counsel for all respondents have not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Diary No. 26444/2018

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.2.

List again on 7.12.2018.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar

MG