

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR K BABU

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16348/2018

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
LTD. (DSIIDC) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATPAL SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16351/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 16353/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 16352/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 16349/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 16350/2018 (XIV)

Date : 15-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aaghey Sail, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.16348/2018, SLP(C) No. 16350/2018 and
SLP(C) No. 16351/2018

Last opportunity is granted to respondent No.1 for filing
counter affidavit within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 4 but none has
entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 16349/2018

Last opportunity is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent No.2 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 16352/2018

Last opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3, 4 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 16353/2018

Last opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.1, 2, 3, 5, 6 and 7 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.4, 9 and 10 but none has entered appearance.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent No.8 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 18.1.2019.

K BABU
Registrar