

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4298/2017

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNANDA JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 02-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
For M/S. Saharya & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR
Mr. Archit Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, finally two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to serve the unserved respondent No.3, failing which the special leave petition qua respondent No.3, shall stand dismissed, without further reference to the Court.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR