

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30445/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIMA LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30446/2018 (XIV)

Date : 09-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.30445/2018

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.2 & 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report qua respondent No.1, notice has been received back undelivered. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall, within a period of four weeks, file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

SLP(C) No. 30446/2018

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.1 and 7-9 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent Nos.2 & 6 within two weeks.

As per postal tracking report qua respondent No.3, notice has been received back undelivered. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall, within a period of four weeks, file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

As per postal remarks, respondent Nos.4 & 5 are reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall, within a period of four weeks, file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the said respondents.

List the matter again on 22.02.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB