

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36423/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-05-2016 in WPC No. 3714/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARANFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
Ms. Navjot Neelam, Adv.
Mr. Shadab Khan, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bansal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Akshita Chhatwal, Adv.
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be kept pending until the five-Judges Bench decides on the correctness of the *Indore Development Authority vs. Shailendra (D) through LRs & Ors. (2018) 3 SCC 412* batch of judgment.

In the meantime, liberty is granted to the learned counsel to file counter affidavit in the matter.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR