

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8479/2018

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT SECRETARY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INSPIRATION ENGINEER PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Only Diary No. 26444 of 2018 to be listed in Ld. Registrar Court)

WITH

Diary No(s). 26444/2018 (XIV)

(Only Diary No. 26444 of 2018 to be listed in Ld. Registrar Court)

Date : 07-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Lal, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDiary No. 26444/2018

Service is not complete in respect of respondent No.2.

However, Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv. Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. Anil Katiyar, Ld. Advocate-on-Record seeks and is given two weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2.

List again on 12.4.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar