

ITEM NO.43

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20204/2018

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDER SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Santosh Prasad Chaursiya,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon both the respondents.

List the matter again on 02.07.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB