

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20210/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARDAR MOHAMMAD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Jay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Nain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.P.Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AORMs. Rachana Srivastava, AOR  
Ms./Mr. Umme Salma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

However, Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Ld. Advocate-on-Record undertakes to appear on behalf of respondent No.2. Ld. Counsel seeks and is given two weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Delay in filing fresh particulars and steps is condoned in respect of respondent No.3. Registry to issue notice with utmost dispatch.

List again on 3.7.2019.

Avani Pal Singh  
Registrar