

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30101/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANGURI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30102/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 30103/2018 (XIV)

Date : 28-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vishnushree Dalmia, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.30101/2018

Matter is already ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, Registry to list accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 30102/2018

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit. Ld.counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1 & 2 submits that respondent No.2 adopts the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.1. She does not wish to file separate counter affidavit. Statement is taken on record.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.3 & 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 30103/2018

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.2 & 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

In respect of respondent No.1, delay in filing fresh particulars is condoned. Registry to issue notice.

List the matter again on 05.07.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB