

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22115/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATPAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Udaibir Singh Kochar, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Umme Salma, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit, despite last opportunity. Id. Counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he will file counter affidavit during the course of the day. If filed, be taken on record, else further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

Application for permission to file amendment of SLP be processed as per rules.

Id. Counsel for the respondents submitted that copy of the application has not been served. Id. Counsel for the petitioner to serve copy of the application on the other side.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar