

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32932/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMAN CHHABRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.1. Ld. Advocate, Ms.Vishnushree Dalmia, appearing on behalf of Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.1. She seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks. Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 submitted that she has received the complete set of pleadings.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 30.4.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar