

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A N I L L A X M A N P A N S A R E

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24080/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH KUMAR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Navjot Neelam, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Bhanu Sanoriya, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Shukla, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1 has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity, further opportunity stands declined.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent no. 2.

List again on 05.04.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar