

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23369/2018

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH  
SECRETARY LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSH AHUJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Umme Salma, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kamal Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Mr. Jay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Nain, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is not complete on respondent nos. 1, 2 and 3.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent no. 1 is defective, despite last opportunity, defects have not been cured.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of respondent no. 1.

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the Ld. counsel for respondent No. 4 for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on respondent nos. 2 and 3, despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar