

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A N I L L A X M A N P A N S A R E

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23373/2018

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT THR.
ITS SECRETARY GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

KAMAL KANT BANSAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 25-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Umme Salma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Rout, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Pal, AORU P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 has already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on respondent no. 6 despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar