

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22691/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNANDA DEVI SARAFA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Navjot Neelam, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Kataria Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Marwah, AORMs. Umme Salma, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on respondent no. 3 but none has entered appearance so far.

Respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit, despite last opportunity. However, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1 submits that he will file counter affidavit during the course of the day. If filed, be taken on record else further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

Four weeks' time is granted to the Ld. counsel for respondent No. 2 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 01.05.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar