

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 33613/2019 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20206/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATBIR SINGH MALIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deleting the name of respondent)

Date : 25-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Anand,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that deceased Respondent No.6 is represented by her LRs., i.e., Respondent Nos.1 to 5 and 7 and thus her name may be deleted from the array of parties.

Prayer is allowed and the name of Respondent No.6 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

The application is accordingly allowed.

(Anita Rani Ahuja)  
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)  
AR-cum-PS