

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28438/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAMAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28439/2018 (XIV)

Date : 03-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Vishnushree Dalmia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 28438/2018

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.1 & 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four week's time, as a last chance, is given to respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit.

Matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 28439/2018

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete upon all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Though, on the last occasion, Mr.Prateek Kohli, Advocate on behalf of Mr.Gagan Gupta, AOR sought time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit for respondent No.1. Till date, no vakalatnama or counter affidavit has been filed. Today, again the same counsel seeks time to file vakalatnama. Two week's time, as a last and final opportunity is given to file vakalatnama and four week's time to file counter affidavit. Thereafter, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB