

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20203/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. AMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file the fresh address of Respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)