

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31862/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31868/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 31869/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 31870/2018 (XIV)

Date : 16-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Ms.Navjot Neelam,Adv.,
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 31862/2018

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.1, 2 & 10 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four week's time, as a last chance, is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 24.01.2019 of this Court for effecting service upon respondent Nos.3-9.

SLP(C) No. 31868/2018

Matter is already ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, Registry to list accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 31869/2018

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete upon all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 31870/2018

Service is not complete upon both respondents as no report has been received from the postal authorities. Registry is directed to take up the matter with the postal authorities for service report in respect of above respondents.

List the incomplete matters again on 13.09.2019.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar

SB