

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7136/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2017 in WPC No. 4469/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI KISHAN GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43496/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.43497/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 26-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Paul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Badal Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Subhranshu Dash, Adv.
Mr. Joe Joerge, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER