

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.584/2017

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/s. B.M. PROPERTIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.51159/2019 - For Discharge of Advocate-on-Record)

Date : 29-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Mansoor Ali, learned counsel for respondent nos.1 and 2 submits that he has no information of the filing of the present application.

On perusal of the application it appears that it has been filed through Mr. Siddharth Batra, Advocate-on-Record, who is not present in the Court.

List this matter on next Monday.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(ANJU DUA)
BRANCH OFFICER

