

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16233/2018

UNION OF INDIA LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROOP CHAND VASHISHT & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 02-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. U. Salma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AORFor Respondent(s)
Mr. Anil Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have not filed the Counter Affidavit despite grant of opportunities.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent No.5 has appeared before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 15.4.2019 but he has not filed the Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit till date.

Accordingly, the matter shall again be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar