

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21275/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

NATHI SINGH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 06-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ashwani Kumar, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Rachana Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None is present for the petitioner even on the
second call.

However, in the interest of justice, four weeks'
time is granted to the petitioner to do the needful.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master