

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 584/2017

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. B.M. PROPERTIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 51159/2019 -Change of Advocate on Record)

Date : 06-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Saeed Khan, Adv.
Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Garima Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajeet Arora, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 51159/2019- Application for discharge of
Advocate on Record is allowed.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER