

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13778/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2015 in WP(C) No.2478/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

VEENA JAIN & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71401/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.71400/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s).11745/2019 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71805/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.71810/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 07-05-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master