

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30454/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGVATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Nain, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the fresh particulars of Respondent Nos. 6 and 7.

No one has entered appearance on behalf of other respondents despite due service.

Viewed thus, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

CD