

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25394/2018

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
LTD. (DSIIDC)Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Advocate appearing on behalf of respondent
Nos. 3, 4, and 5 seeks four weeks' time and is granted to file
vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.3.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR