

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30445/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIMA LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30446/2018 (XIV)

Date : 09-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Jay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Nain, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhushan Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 30445/2018

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Delay in filing fresh particulars and steps in respect of respondent No.1 is condoned. Registry to issue notice.

SLP(C) No. 30446/2018

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 has stated that the petitioner has not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

Delay in filing fresh particulars and steps in respect of respondent No.3 is condoned. Registry to issue notice.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 2 and 6 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks, as a last chance.

Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 are reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance file an application for substitution to bring on record their Lrs.

List again on 14.11.2019.

**SURINDER S. RATHI**  
Registrar

MG