

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23369/2018

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SECRETARY LAND AND BUILDING
DEPARTMENT & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSH AHUJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Ms.Umme Salma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr.Ashish Tiwari,Adv.
Ms.Ridhima Juneja,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two week's further time is granted to Learned counsel for the petitioner to file one more spare copy for service on the respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

The Power of Attorney with regard to respondent No.1 in original may be shown to the Registry and copy of GPA be accepted subject to their satisfaction only.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER