

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23373/2018

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT THR. ITS SECRETARY GOVT. OF NCT OF  
DELHI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL KANT BANSAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR  
Ms.Umme Salma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.K.Rout,Adv.  
Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the requisites for notice is condoned.

Office to take further steps for issuance of notice to  
respondent No.6.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER