

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32412/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Applications for Substitution, Condonation of Delay in filing Substitution, setting aside abatement, condonation of delay in setting aside abatement and exemption from filing Official Translation in SLP (C) No.32412/2018 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

IA No. 81254/2019 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 78515/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 78519/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION

APPLN.

IA No. 81255/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 78528/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 81253/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32417/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 32413/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 32414/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 32415/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 32416/2018 (XIV)

Date : 22-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bansal, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Jay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Nain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Duggal, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Neha Malik, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Asthana, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

The legal representatives of respondent No.8 have jointly filed an application for being taken on record along with application for seeking condonation of delay in filing the application.

The application is not opposed by learned counsel for the respondent(s).

The delay in filing application for substitution is condoned.

Delay in filing application for setting aside abatement is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

The application of the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.8 is allowed and they may be taken on record.

Amended cause title along with Vakalatnama on their behalf may be filed within two weeks.

Parties are at liberty to file affidavit/counter affidavit

within eight weeks as prayed.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER