

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2034/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARTARI DEVI(D) THROUGH HER LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Saharya & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.N.S.Chechi, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.5 has died. Application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs. has been filed. Being within time, the same is allowed.

Registry to proceed further.

Respondent Nos.1-17 are granted four weeks' time, to file the counter affidavit.

Service is complete upon respondent Nos.18-21, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matter again on 28.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

SB