

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28212/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arjun Sain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.6 seeks two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Time is granted, as last opportunity.

Last opportunity is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.3 and 5 within two weeks. If fresh steps are not taken within two weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh steps are taken within two weeks, be processed as per rules and the matter be listed before this Court again on 27.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar