

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30454/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGVATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Jay Kr. Adv
Mr. RavinderNain Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioner is granted another six weeks'
time to furnish the fresh address of respondent nos. 6 & 7.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR