

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22115/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.33624/2019 - Application for permission to file amendment of SLP)

Date : 13-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vishnushree Dalmia, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, application (I.A.No.33624 of 2019) for permission to file amendment of special leave petition is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks from today.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER