

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20205/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report)

Date : 13-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Piyush Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner-Authority four weeks' further time is granted to the petitioner to file spare copy to issue fresh show cause notice to R-5 and to file proof of depositing the cost of Rs.2,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER