

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22631/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 22656/2019 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 23934/2019 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 23940/2019 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 23948/2019 (XIV)

Date : 28-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR (Not Present)
Mr. Abhay Gupta, Adv. (Present)
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the matters numbered above, proof of deposit has not been filed. Hence notice and stay could not be issued. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court for further directions.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

MG