

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7945/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARINDER KAUSHIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7948/2019 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44195/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.44198/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7950/2019 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46225/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.46226/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 29 I.E. D. NO. 8001/2019.])

SLP(C) No. 7949/2019 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44077/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.44078/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Teji, Adv.
Ms. Veena Verma, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Nain, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Seema Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. S.k. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pranjal Saran, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 7945/2019

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 7948/2019

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 2 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.3 and 4 within two weeks. Dasti is requested, permitted in addition.

SLP(C) No. 7950/2019

Last opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 3 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.5 to 7 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent No.4 within two weeks. Dasti is requested, permitted in addition.

SLP(C) No. 7949/2019

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 16 but none has entered appearance.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 15 for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 15 submits that respondent No.2 has expired. He further submits that Death Certificate and details of legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.2 will be furnished within one week. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 9.12.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar