

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22664/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHIPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared for the parties.

Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed proof of deposit in terms of Order dated 26.07.2019 of Hon'ble Court.

Hence, notice could not be issued to all the Respondents.

Therefore, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

PM