

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23590/2019

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 23574/2019 (XIV)

Date : 05-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Umme Salma, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Diary No(s).23590/2019

Delay in depositing cost is condoned.

Diary No(s). 23574/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of depositing cost. However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that proof of deposit will be filed during the course of the day. If proof of deposit of cost is not filed during the course of the day, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If proof of deposit of cost is filed, process as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar