

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22631/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2018 in WPC No. 10455/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS TO BE LISTED
IA No. 102619/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 22656/2019 (XIV)

IA No. 103021/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 23934/2019 (XIV)

IA No. 102824/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 23940/2019 (XIV)

IA No. 102804/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 23948/2019 (XIV)

IA No. 102679/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 11-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Diary No(s). 22631 and 22656 of 2019

Delay in making the payment in terms of order dated 22.07.2019 is condoned.

The petitioner is permitted to deposit the amount of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand) by way of bankers cheque drawn in favour of the Supreme Court Secretarial Staff Welfare Association during the course of the day, without prejudice to the rights and contentions available to the parties.

Subject to above, notice be issued to the concerned respondents.

Diary No(s). 23934, 23940 and 23948 of 2019

De-linked.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks' time to deposit the amount in terms of the order dated 22.07.2019.

List the matters after two weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)