

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8479/2018

(LIST Only Diary No. 26444 of 2018 to be listed in Ld. Registrar Court ON 11-9-2019)

M/S INSPIRATION ENGINEER PVT. LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 11-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR (Not Present)
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv. (Present)
Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR (Not Present)
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv. (Present)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDiary No(s). 26444/2018

Service is complete upon respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. However, Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Ld. Counsel on behalf of Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Ld. Advocate-on-Record undertakes to appear for Respondent No. 1. He seeks and is given one week time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 2 has already filed the Counter Affidavit.

After the expiry of aforesaid period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar