

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10386/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDER DABAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Jay Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Veena Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the requisites is condoned.

Office to proceed.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SANTOSH KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER