

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A. No.1268 of 2019 in R.P.(C)No.406/2017

in
C.A. No(s). 8674/2016

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEENU KOCHER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.87518/2019-MODIFICATION)

Date : 20-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard Ms. Binu Tamta, learned counsel appearing for the applicant, who has drawn the attention of the Court to Order dated 09.08.2019 passed by this Court in SLP(C)Diary No.23576 of 2019 and batch of matters and submitted that S.L.P.(C)No(s).9036-9038 of 2016 - Indore Development Authority & Ors. Etc. v. Manoharlal & Ors. Etc. is pending consideration before the Constitution Bench.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(C)Diary No.23576 of 2019 and batch of matters.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER