

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.31862/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Ms. Reena Verma, Adv.
Ravinder Nain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, further four weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects and furnish fresh particulars of respondent Nos.3 to 9, failing which, the special leave petition qua respondent Nos.3 to 9 shall be dismissed for non-prosecution automatically without referring the matter to the Court.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)