

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16233/2018

UNION OF INDIA LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROOP CHAND VASHISHT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Charudatta Mahindrakar., Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Peeha Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for
respondent Nos.1 to 4 to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder be filed within a period of two weeks
thereafter.

List the matter after six weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)