

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22648/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATTAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101609/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.101620/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
S. Agrawal, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing proof of deposit of cost as a fine is
condoned.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER