

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14573/2019

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI THRU SECRETARY LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT &

ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAJJAWATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry to issue fresh notice upon the sole respondent no. 1,  
returnable within four weeks. Dasti service is also permitted.  
Notice to be served upon power of attorney holder is also  
permitted.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)  
BRANCH OFFICER