

REVISED

ITEM NO.6+9+17+22-23+25-27+56

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s) . 27691/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2016 in WPC No. 2864/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA PIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159528/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.159534/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.159531/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.159532/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s) . 28994/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166640/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166641/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s) . 35371/2019

(IA No.165467/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165468/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s) . 36661/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164993/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.164994/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s) . 36758/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166189/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166191/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.166193/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s) . 36778/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.162832/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162833/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s) . 36781/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.162835/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162836/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 36783/2019

(IA No.166674/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166676/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 36622/2019

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND I.A. NO. 167336/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA NO. 167339/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR
Mr. Aakashdeep Singh R., Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG for Haryana
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Ms. Monika Tripathy Pandey, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushi, Adv.
Mr. B. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satiya, AAG for Haryana
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to payment of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only)
by way of cost to the Supreme Court Secretarial Staff Welfare
Association in each case within four weeks from today, the delay in
filing the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

Issue notice.

List the matter after pronouncement of judgment in SLP(C) Nos. 9036-9038 of 2016.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)