

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22115/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ananta Prasad Misra, Adv.
Mr Udaibir Singh Kochar, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Ms Rachna Gandhi, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 submits that petition has been amended after filing of counter affidavit but amended copy of the petition has not been served upon him. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is absent to counter his submission. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish copy of amended petition.

Opportunity to respondent no.2 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service is complete on respondent no.3 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar