

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20205/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she will file proof of deposit of cost today itself.

Permitted to do so during the course of the day.

Office to check and proceed further.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is also directed to comply letter dated 17.08.2019 of this Registry and provide the complete spare copy.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIJAY KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER