

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22340/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2018 in WPC No. 10455/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 28213/2019 (XIV)

(IA No.183047/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN DEPOSITING THE COST WITH AFFIDAVIT)

Diary No(s). 28214/2019 (XIV)

(IA No.183078/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN DEPOSITING THE COST WITH AFFIDAVIT)

Diary No(s). 28216/2019 (XIV)

(IA No.183055/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN DEPOSITING THE COST WITH AFFIDAVIT)

Diary No(s). 28219/2019 (XIV)

(IA No.183075/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN DEPOSITING THE COST WITH AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 02-12-2019 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, list the I.A. Nos. 183047, 183078, 183055 and 183075 of 2019 on 04.12.2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

