

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22340/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2018 in WPC No. 10455/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. D. No. 183078/2019 in SLP(C) DIARY NO. 28214/2019, I.A. D. No. 183047 in SLP(C) Diary No. 28213/2019, I.A. D. No. 183055/2019 in SLP(C) Diary No. 28216/2019 and I.A. D. No. 183075/2019 in SLP(C) Diary No. 28219/2019 (Applications for condonation of delay in depositing cost) to be listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4.12.2019)

WITH

Diary No(s). 28213/2019 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 28214/2019 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 28216/2019 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 28219/2019 (XIV)

Date : 04-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

Ms. Salonee Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner(s) is permitted to deposit the cost amount as directed earlier within one week from today, failing which the

concerned Special Leave Petition(s) shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

If deposit is made within the extended time, the Special Leave Petition(s) may proceed further but to be listed after pronouncement of judgment of the Constitution Bench in SLP(C) Nos. 9036-9038 of 2016.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)