

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22626/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR  
Ms. Akshara Chauhan, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last chance, petitioner is granted three weeks' time to  
file proof of deposit. List after four weeks.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)  
BRANCH OFFICER