

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4398/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN KUMAR ANAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Ms. Peeha Verma, Adv.
Sh. Ravinder Nain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Balvinder Kaur Brar, AOR
Mr. Akhil Sachar, Adv.
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Ms. Subhashree Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Raj Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appearance :Ld. counsel for petitioner is present.

Ld. Counsel for respondent is present.

Four weeks' time is granted to Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 to
file Counter Affidavit.

List again on 18.02.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm

