

ITEM NO.44 COURT NO.14 REVISED SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32412/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIPAL SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BRING ON RECORD THE LRS. OF DECEASED RESPONDENT NOS.1 TO 3 IN SLP (C) NO.32417/2018 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32417/2018 (XIV)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 130986/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 130988/2019

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 130991/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 130992/2019

IA No. 130992/2019 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 130986/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 130988/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 130991/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 32413/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 32414/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 32415/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 32416/2018 (XIV)

Date : 18-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms. Peeha Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Nain, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Ms. Salonee Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Lakshay Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ilin Saraswat, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Ms. Subashree Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Sidarth Raj Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Asthana, Adv.
Ms. Neha Malik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Condonation of delay in filing application for setting aside abatement, application for setting aside an abatement, condonation of delay in filing application for substitution of deceased respondent nos.1 and 3 and application for substitution are allowed as there is no opposition.

The counsel for the newly impleaded Lrs. is permitted to submit Power of Attorney/Vakalatnama within a period of four weeks.

Amended Memo of Parties shall be filed.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER