

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37088/2019

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT JAIN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kanishk Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that upon oral request, he was permitted by the Hon'ble Court to deposit the cost and necessary remarks on filing index were made by Court Master. Registry to verify and process accordingly. If remarks are so made, cost be accepted in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dated 18.11.2019 and be processed accordingly.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar