

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22340/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22341/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 29187/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 29190/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 29191/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 29192/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 24781/2019 (XIV)

Date : 16-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ma. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Ms. Peeha Verma, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
Mr. Vikas Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Peeha Verma, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Ms/Mr. Siddika Aishad, Adv.
Ms. Vishnushree Dalmia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 29191/2019

Service of notice is complete qua sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 29192/2019

Service of notice is complete on both respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 24781/2019

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Id. Counsel for respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit as this respondent has not filed any counter affidavit at first instance under Order 21 Rule 14(1) of SCR, 2013 and has also not filed any application for extension of time in terms of Order V, Rule 1(22) of SCR, 2013.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

After expiry of four weeks', list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP© No.22340/2019

Delay in filing Spare copies is condoned, Registry to issue notice urgently.

SLP(C) No. 22341/2019

Two weeks' time, as last chance, is given to learned counsel for petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 6.11.2019 of this Court in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos.2 to 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No. 29187/2019

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to respondent Nos. 1 to 12 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 13 to 15 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However, Ms. Peeha Verma, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Ld. Advocate-on-Record seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.15.

List again on 17.3.2020.

SLP(C) No. 29190/2019

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 8 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However, Ms. Peeha Verma, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Ld. Advocate-on-Record seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.8.

List again on 17.3.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG