

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37765/2019

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHBIR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR  
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

One week's time, as a last chance is given to Ld. Counsel for petitioners to file proof of deposit in terms of Hon'ble Court's Order dated 15.11.2019.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed spare copies. Registry to issue notice.

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

Vakalatnama filed by learned counsel for the respondent Nos.3 to 7 is defective. Learned counsel shall within a period of two weeks cure the defects whatever have been found in the said vakalatnama.

List again on 18.3.2020.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar