

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45820/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2016 in WPC No. 1723/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARDAR GURBAX SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.729/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.730/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 45830/2019 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1345/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.1346/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Madan Mohan, Adv.
Mr. B.C. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Archana Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application(s) for condonation of delay in filing special leave petition(s) as well as on the special leave petition(s).

Tag with SLP (C) No.28018/2019.

List the matters in last week of February, 2020.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER