

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42876/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJ MOHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.198196/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.198200/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.198201/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 44918/2019 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.198095/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.198096/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 45340/2019 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.198714/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.198715/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 45346/2019 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.75/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 45377/2019 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.198455/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.198456/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 45847/2019 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.197858/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.197860/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Peeha Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Nain, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Brahm Kr. Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey, AOR

Mr. Aakash Deep Singh Roda, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 42876/2019

Spare copies have not been filed in terms of Chapter XIV Clause 2(a) of Handbook on Practice and Procedure and Office Procedure, 2017. Id. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he will file spare copies during the course of the day. Be filed. If spare copies are not filed during the course of the day, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

Diary No(s). 44918/2019

Sufficient spare copies have not been filed. Id. Counsel for the petitioner seeks one week's time for filing sufficient spare copies. Be filed. If sufficient spare copies are not filed within one week, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

If spare copies/sufficient spare copies are filed in both the matters within the time granted above, be processed as per rules and the matters be listed before this Court again on 23.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar