

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26084/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2016 in WP(C) No. 9049/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOV RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction is to be listed before Hon'ble Court)

WITH

Diary No(s). 26088/2019 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112848/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.112851/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AD.v

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the cost of Rs.10,000/- is deposited with the Supreme Court Advocates-on-Record Welfare Trust instead of Supreme Court Bar Association Advocates' Welfare Fund, notice could not be issued. The cost so deposited with the said Trust be accepted.

Notice be issued.

List the matters after the pronouncement of judgment in SLP(C) Nos. 9036-9038/2016.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)