

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30445/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIMA LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS IN SLP (C) NO.30446/2016 IS TO
BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS)

WITH

SLP(C) No.30446/2018 (XIV)

Date : 30-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Ms. Deema Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Nain, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
Ms. Salonee Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Chander Tehran, Adv.
Ms. Subhashree Mohpatra, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Raj Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.30446/2018

The petitioner would take steps for bringing on record
the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.3, 4 and 5
in accordance with law.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR