

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 57/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-05-2017 in WP(C) No. 316/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15762/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 03-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matter for hearing as soon as the Constitution Bench judgment is rendered in Special Leave Petition(C)No.9798-99/2016 (Indore Development Authority etc.& Anr Vs. Shyam Verma and ors.etc.)

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER