

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45825/2019

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DES RAJ ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.6046/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING and IA No.6047/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. B.C. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sufficient spare copies have not been filed. Id. counsel for the petitioner to file one additional spare copy for effecting service on the respondent - State (through standing counsel) within one week. Thereafter, Registry to issue notice immediately.

List again on 9.4.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar