

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2034/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARTARI DEVI(D) THROUGH HER LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Saharya & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Shrey Saini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 17 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 18 has filed the counter affidavit but till date he has not filed vakalatnama. Two weeks, time, as a last chance is given for filing the same.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 19 and 21 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to the respondent No.20 to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 07.04.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar