

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 59/2020

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAB SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shreay Saini, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Proof of deposit of Rs. 10000/- in terms of Court's order dated 31.1.2020 has not been filed. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time to file proof of deposit. Strictly last chance of four weeks is granted to do so. If proof of deposit is not filed within four weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

One additional spare copy has not been filed in terms of Chapter XIV Clause 2(a) of Handbook on Practice and Procedure and Office Procedure, 2017. Ld. counsel for the petitioner to file one additional spare copy within one week. Thereafter, Registry to issue notice immediately through standing counsel.

List again on 21.4.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar