

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 394/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMA SHANKAR KHEMAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY SLP (C) NO. 395 OF 2019 BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER FOR ORD.)

WITH SLP(C) No. 395/2019
(FOR)

Date : 18-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Ms. Smita Maan, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

Perused the office report.

In the interest of justice, three weeks' time is granted to take fresh steps for effecting service on unserved respondent No.9.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

