

ITEM NO.99

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19172/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY MOHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP DIARY NO.21692/2019 IS LISTED )

WITH

Diary No(s). 21692/2019 (XIV)

Date : 18-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.

Ms. Subhashree Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Raj Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IN Diary No(s). 21692/2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to effect service on respondent no.1 by way of dasti.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER