

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12600/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH SAXENA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.
Ms. Subhashree Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Raj Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' time, as prayed for, to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of unserved respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER