

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7945/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARINDER KAUSHIK &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO.7949 OF 2019 IS LISTED )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7949/2019 (XIV)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 154973/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA  
182699/2019

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 182701/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION  
FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 186891/2019Date : 18-02-2020 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.  
Ms. Subhashree Mohaptra, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Raj Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AORMr. S.K. Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 154973/2019FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA  
182699/2019FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 182701/2019FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION  
FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 186891/2019

Issue notice.

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
AR CUM PS