

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20205/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner-Authority has already deposited cost before the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

The Registry to verify the same and accordingly list the matter before the Court.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
AR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)  
BRANCH OFFICER