

ITEM NO.17.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21758/2019

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20798/2019 (XIV)

Date : 25-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Solomon, Adv.
Ms. Sushmita Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.Nagarajan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 20798/2019.

Though there is no order passed by this Court to serve Respondent Nos.1 to 3 by way of dasti, Ms. Binu Tamta, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have been served by way of dasti. Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are represented by Mr. S. Nagarajan, Advocate.

The proof of dasti service is taken on record.

The Registry to proceed further.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER