

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4060/2020

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26829/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.26830/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.26831/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 05-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR
Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of Hon'ble Court's Order dated 20.02.2020, Id.
Counsel for the Petitioner shall file Proof of deposit within a
period of two weeks.

Delay in filing Spare copies is condoned. Notice be issued.
Id. Counsel for the Petitioner shall file two more Spare copies
within a period of one week for service upon Standing Counsel.

List again on 21.04.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm