

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21381/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Salonee Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr C Solomon, Adv.
Ms A Jaswanthi, Adv.
Ms S Harini, Adv.
Mr. S.nagarajan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for filing affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent no.1.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

Office report shows that service is complete on respondent no.3 on 22.7.2019 and vakalatnama has been filed on 15.10.2019 but counter affidavit has not been filed within 30 days in terms of Order XXI Rule 14(1), Supreme Court Rules, 2013. However, ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks more time for filing counter affidavit. Four weeks time is granted as the first and the only extension in terms of Order V, Rule 1(22), Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

List again on 8.5.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar