

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4061/2020

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANWAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28733/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.28734/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aakashdeep S. Roda, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAwait service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1
to 8.Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that he will file
two additional spare copies for issuing notice on respondent
Nos.6 to 8 today itself. If spare copies are not filed today,
Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chamber for orders. If spare copies are filed today,
notice be issued immediately through standing counsel and the
matter be listed before this Court on 8.5.2020.ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar