

ITEM NO.3

Virtual Court 4

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No(s). 700/2020 in D.NO. 8562 OF 2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.21201/2020-MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDERAS
PER SUBM. NOTE DTD. 27.05.2020)

Date : 04-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through video conferencing.

We have heard Ms. Binu Tamta, learned counsel appearing on
behalf of the applicant.

Issue notice.

Tag with M.A. No. 1268 of 2019 in R.P.(C)No. 406/2017 in
C.A. No. 8674 of 2016.

(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER