

ITEM NO.11

Virtual Court 3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20205/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
[IN CHAMBER]
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
Mr. Shadab Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to submit the original proof of deposit of cost as also to file complete set of paper books within 3 weeks.

Let thereafter fresh notice be issued to unserved Respondent No. 5.

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS