

ITEM NO.11.1 Virtual Court 4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30445/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIMA LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30446/2018 (XIV)

Date : 26-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
[IN CHAMBER](VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
Mr. Shadab Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y K Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Bhushan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 30446/2018

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for taking steps to bring on record the LRs. of deceased Respondent Nos.3 to 5.

Learned counsel for Respondent Nos.8 and 9 shall file counter affidavit, if any, in the meanwhile.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Kamlesh Rawat)
Court Master