

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 394/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMA SHANKAR KHEMAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY SLP (C) NO. 395 OF 2019 BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER FOR ORD.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 395/2019 (XIV)

Date : 03-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Smita Maan, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court convened through video conferencing.

Ms. Rachna Srivastava, learned counsel, has accepted notice on behalf of respondent No.9. Thus, the respondent stands served.

Office to proceed.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER

