

ITEM NO.1 Court 5 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37765/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2016 in WP(C) No. 6237/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHBIR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 65743/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN DEPOSITING COST)

Date : 04-09-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Peeha Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA 65743/2020

As prayed, the petitioner(s) are permitted to deposit the cost of Rs.10,000/- by 7<sup>th</sup> September, 2020, if already not deposited and the delay in depositing the same is condoned, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

I.A. No.65743/2020 is allowed.

Subject to above, issue notice on Special  
the Leave Petition, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER