

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) .....Diary No(s).8804/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-11-2017  
in LPA No.665/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAL KAUR EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.94954/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.94955/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner.

The application for exemption from filing certified copy  
of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay  
as also on the special leave petition.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR