

ITEM NO.27 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 59/2020

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAB SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
peeha Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in depositing the amount of costs is condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the cheque for Rs.10,000/- is ready and it will be deposited with the Supreme Court Secretarial Staff Welfare Association by 16.10.2020.

The said submission is recorded, the time to deposit the amount of costs is extended till 16.10.2020.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)