

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4040/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2017 in WP(C) No. 1203/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMPAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 98867/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN DEPOSITING COST)

Date : 26-11-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Ms. Peeha Verma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons mentioned in the application for condonation of delay and in the interest of justice, the delay in depositing the cost is condoned.

Deposited amount be accepted and notice be issued to the concerned respondent(s) forthwith in terms of order dated 24.02.2020.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

