

ITEM NO.19

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).41950/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is not connected through
video conferencing.

Matter is adjourned.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER