

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30445/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIMA LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS IN SLP (C) NO.30446/2016 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30446/2018 (XIV)

Date : 16-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y.K. Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR
Mr. Bhushan Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Daem, Adv.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 30446/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps to bring on record legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 3 to 5.

Respondent No. 6 is permitted to be served through the Central Agency.

...2/-

It is submitted that respondent No.2 is the brother of Respondent No.1. It is expected that the Counsel for Respondent No.1 shall make available the address of respondent No.2 so that necessary steps for service on respondent No.2 can be taken within the same period.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)