

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).41950/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sonu Pandey, Adv.
For Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This matter is listed for not furnishing fresh particulars of respondent Nos. 2,4 and 8 so as to effect service on them.

Mr. Sonu Pandey, learned counsel states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 8 and respondent Nos 3,6 and 7 and seeks four weeks' time to file vakalatnama on their behalf.

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER