

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.4073/2020

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANWAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO.46486/2020 (APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT OF A NEXT FRIEND) IN SLP (C) NO.4073/2020 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4251/2020 (XIV)

Date : 03-03-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. Udaibir Singh Kochar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Sumi Anand, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.

Ms. Subhashree Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Raj Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One of the sons of the respondent has filed the application to appoint him as a next friend and the application itself discloses that there are three other sons.

The affidavit of no objection from the brothers of applicant be filed within three weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER