

ITEM NO.9 Court 14 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7945/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARINDER KAUSHIK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ORDERS ON IAs IN SLP (C) NO.7949 OF 2019 IS LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7949/2019 (XIV)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 154973/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
182699/2019

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 182701/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION

FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 186891/2019

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 94606/2020

IA No. 186891/2019 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 154973/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 182699/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 94606/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 182701/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 08-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Subhashree Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Advocate
Ms. Subhashree Mohapatra, Advocate
Mr. Siddharth Raj Agarwal, Advocate

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application(s) for condonation of delay in filing application for setting aside abatement and substitution, setting aside abatement and substitution of deceased respondent no. 2 are allowed as there is no opposition by the non applicants including the Legal representatives of deceased respondent no.2.

IN IA No. 94606/2020

This application for impleadment is allowed without prejudice and subject to all just exceptions.

Amended memo of parties would be filed by the petitioner within a period of three weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)