

ITEM NO.27
SECTION XIV

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46016/2019

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDER RAJ KOHLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1498/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.1499/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv
Mr. Syed Jafar Husain Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE
COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING
O R D E R

No one appeared on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 7, despite due service.

Show Cause Notice sent to Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 but neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover have been received back. Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps qua above said respondents. As prayed for, Dasti, in addition through concerned standing counsel is allowed.

List the matter on 05.05.2021.

(RB)

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar