

ITEM NO.19
SECTION XIV

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24244/2020

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

No one appeared for both respondents despite due service.

At this stage, Ms. Sumi Anand, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.1 on behalf of Mr. Gagan Gupta, learned AOR seeks and granted one week's time to file Vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file counter affidavit thereafter. After expiry of said period, Registry to process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

(RG)