

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8470/2020

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for and is granted further four weeks' time to obtain the correct address of respondent No.1, to ensure service on the said respondent.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER