

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30451/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 05-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.
Ms. Subhashree Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Raj Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, to furnish fresh address and file spare copies to serve the unserved respondent No. 1.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)