

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25394/2018

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURAL  
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. (DSIIDC)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO. 52318/2020-Appln. For withdrawal of Vakalatnama.

Date : 05-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 52318/2020 filed by Mr. Abhinav Ramakrishna, AOR for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 seeking withdrawal of Vakalatnama stands dismissed. However, he is at liberty to file proper application in accordance with the civil procedure and Supreme Court Rules with proof of service.

Though Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 are served but no appearance has been entered on their behalf. No further steps are required to be taken having regard to the position of service upon the said respondents.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)