

ITEM NO.20

Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41950/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuj Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Ms. Rachana Shrivastava, learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 9 and 10, on asking of this Court, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 11.

Learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 2 to 8 seeks six weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Six weeks' time to file counter affidavit, if any, is granted to Respondent No. 11 also.

Let the counter affidavits be filed within the stipulated time.

List the matter after six weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)