

ITEM NO.4  
SECTION XIV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2463/2020

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PYARE LAL SAFAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arti Singh, AOR  
Mr. Aakashdep Singh Roda, Adv.  
Mr. Basant Pal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.  
  
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.  
Ms. Subhashree Mohapatra, Adv.

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE  
COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have not filed the counter affidavit,  
so far. Hence, four weeks' time, as last chance, is granted to the  
learned counsel for the Respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble  
Court after completion of period of four weeks even if counter  
affidavit is not filed.

(RB)

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar