

ITEM NO.27
SECTION XIV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22116/2020

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 118/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65291/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.65292/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1698/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64497/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.64498/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2001/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64271/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.64270/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 9555/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.52751/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.52750/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 4252/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64230/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.64229/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 4276/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63912/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.63913/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 7862/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64277/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.64276/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.
Ms Kumud Nijhawan, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Mr Harsh Mishra, Adv.

Item No.27

For Respondent(s)

Mr Samdarshi Sanjay, Adv.
Mr Sushil Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr Arjun Arora, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR
Ms Ritu Rastogi, Adv.
Mr B.S.Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms Adira A Nair, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Diary No(s).22116/2020

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

Diary No(s). 118/2021, Diary No(s). 2001/2021, Diary No(s). 9555/2021

Service is complete on respondent no. 1 in all and common respondent nos. 2 and 3 but none has entered appearance except for respondent no.1 in Diary No(s). 118/2021.

Ld. counsel, Mr Udaibir Singh Kochar appears for respondent no.1 in Diary No(s). 118/2021 and seeks four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted.

Diary No(s). 1698/2021

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel, Mr Ananta Mishra appearing on behalf of Mr Gagan Gupta, Advocate-on-record appearing on behalf of the legal representatives of respondent no.1 pointed out that respondent no.1 is dead and he would be moving an appropriate application for bringing on record the legal representatives within two weeks time. Time granted.

Item No.27

Diary No(s). 4252/2021

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

Diary No(s). 4276/2021

Respondent nos.1 to 6, 8 and 15 to 19 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for filing affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent no.11.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.14 (dead).

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

Diary No(s). 7862/2021

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for filing affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent nos.1 and 5.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 17.9.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar