

ITEM NO.11
SECTION XIV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24247/2020

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 24250/2020 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 24494/2020 (XIV)

Date : 06-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

Ms Kumud Nijhawan, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sunieta Ojha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

All matters

Service is complete on respondent no.1. Ld. counsel, Mr Udaibir Singh Kochar appears for respondent no.1 and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

Common respondent no.2 in Diary No(s).24247/2020 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.11

Common respondent no.2 in Diary No(s). 24250/2020 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on common respondent no.2 in Diary No(s). 24494/2020 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 20.9.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar