

ITEM NO.4
SECTION XIV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21888/2020

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C) Diary No. 23683 of 2020 is to be listed before Ld.
Registrar Court)

WITH

Diary No(s). 23683/2020 (XIV)
)

Date : 02-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar, AOR
Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, AOR
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Yasharth Kant, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Diary No(s). 23683/2020

Respondent nos.1,8,9,11 and 13 are granted four weeks time
as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 2,3,5,7,10 and 12 have filed counter
affidavit but the same is defective. Defects be dealt with in
terms of Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Item no.4

Application for substituted service in respect of respondent nos.4 and 6 is allowed. Proof of publication be filed within four weeks time.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 21.10.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar