

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24244/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2017 in WPC No. 12159/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 123444/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 123445/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-09-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Udaibir Kochar, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of respondent No.1, list
this matter after two weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

