

ITEM NO.6  
SECTION XIV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4895/2020

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEER WATI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.2. Ld. counsel, Ms Sujeeta Srivastava appears for respondent no.2 and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 29.10.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar