

ITEM NO.77 Court 16 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.30451/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 27-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Ankit Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to provide fresh particulars of the unserved respondent No.1, failing which, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed qua respondent no. 1 without further reference to the Court.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR