

ITEM NO.26

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3041-3042/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 11-08-2017 in RP No. 281/2017 and dated 13-02-2017 in WP(C) No. 4734/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURAL  
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD (DSIIDC)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 5348/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 5349/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND  
GROUNDS)

WITH Diary No(s). 17421/2021  
(IA No. 98338/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 3071-3072/2018

SLP(C) No. 3047-3048/2018

Diary No(s). 26629/2018  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118544/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.118545/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3060/2018  
(IA No. 83197/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
IA No. 5397/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT  
IA No. 29088/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) Nos. 3061-3062/2018, 3063-3064/2018, 3065-3066/2018,  
3067-3068/2018, 3069-3070/2018, 3043-3044/2018, 3052-3053/2018,  
3054-3055/2018, 3056-3057/2018 and 3058-3059/2018

Date : 01-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

**For Petitioner(s)** Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR

Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya,Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B.Saharya,Adv.  
Mr. Vivek B.Saharya,Adv.  
For M/S. Saharya & Co., AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

**For Respondent(s)** Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Sonal Mashankar,Adv.  
For M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Aagney Sail,Adv.  
Mr. Satwik Parikh,Adv.  
Mr. Karun Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Mr. Dharmveer Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR  
Mr. Surendra Ramgopal Agrawal,Adv.  
Dr. P.B.Reddy,Adv.  
Ms. Patnam Shyla,Adv.  
Mr. Satyakam Chakraborty,Adv.  
Mr. Vijendra Kasana,Adv.  
Mr. M.P.Siddiqui,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Delay condoned.**

**List after six weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.**

**In the meantime, pleadings be completed.**

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER**