

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28993/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2015
in WPC No. 156/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGAT RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2749/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 22-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv
Mr. vishnu Nair, Adv
Ms. Kumud Nijhawan, Adv
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, learned counsel for the
petitioners is granted four weeks' time to take
steps to bring on record the heirs and legal
representatives of the deceased respondent No.1.

List the matter after four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

