

ITEM NO.38

Court 17 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 41950/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There are some connectivity issues at the end of the Court due to which the parties cannot login to the hearing. In the interest of justice, list the matter after one week.

(SHRADDHA MISHRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER