

ITEM NO.36 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14829/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-07-2015 in WPC No. 2580/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

THE LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT NATIONAL CAPITAL OF DELHI &
ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARCHANA GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 82656/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 82658/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 82660/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Kamaljeet Singh, Adv

Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi, Adv
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv
Ms. Kumud Nijhawan, Adv
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter for final disposal in the second
week of February, 2022 on a non-miscellaneous day as the

question to be examined amongst others is whether the writ petition as filed was premature as the stay was operating against the authorities till 15.02.2015 and the writ petition for declaration of lapsing of acquisition proceedings was filed on 09.03.2015 before the expiry of the statutory period.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)