

ITEM NO.16
SECTION XIV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21888/2020

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C) Diary No. 23683 of 2020 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court)

WITH

Diary No(s). 23683/2020 (XIV)

Date : 07-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR
Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roda, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.
Mr. Basant Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar, AOR
Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, AOR
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Yasharth Kant, AOR
Miss Bhanu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 23683/2020

Ld. counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1, 9, 11 and 13 submits that they have filed their counter affidavit; however, the same has been notified to be defective on the

contd....

only ground that the requisite court fee has not been filed therewith. The submission finds support in the office report; as such, the concerned Branch may look into the matter and do the needful as per rules.

Ld. counsel appearing for respondent Nos.7, 8, 10 and 12 submits that they have already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Advocate, Ms. Simran Jeet, appearing on behalf of Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, Advocate-on-record for respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5 submits that they have filed counter affidavit and they have also instructions to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.6. Since the Ld. counsel is already appearing in the matter for other respondents, the prayer for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit is accepted on behalf of respondent No.6 and needful be done within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.4, 14 and 15 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

List on 1.2.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar