

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

IA 78903/2021, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).  
15170/2021

THE SECRETARY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. SOHAN SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LR HARBIR SINGH SAWHNEY THROUGH  
HIS SON AND POA HOLDER HARASHPAL SINGH SAWHNEY & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 78903/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 07-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

Ms. Kumud Nijhawan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is given to the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to  
file the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the  
petitioners for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of  
notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 3 to 5.

List again on 11.2.2022.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT  
Registrar