

ITEM NO.23
SECTION XIV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26604/2021

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALU RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.1, but none has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondent.

Ld. counsel for respondent No.2 prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

The office report indicates that Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has been designated as Senior Advocate. Ld. Advocate, Mr. Vyom Chaturvedi on behalf of Ms. Astha Tyagi, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner and prays for time in that regard.

Contd...

The undertaking is accepted and time of two weeks is granted for filing vakalatnama, as an alternative arrangement indicated above.

List on 28.2.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar