

ITEM NO.15
SECTION XIV

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22256/2021

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIMLA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on respondent no. 11 and 12, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent nos. 2, 4 to 7, 9 and 10 to file the counter affidavit.

Service is incomplete on respondent no. 8. However, Mr. Mukul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that Respondent nos. 1, 3 and 8 have expired. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall file appropriate application for bringing on record the Lrs. Of the said deceased respondents within two weeks.

List again on 04.03.2022.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT
Registrar