

ITEM NO.47

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE
SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29098/2021

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL KANT BANSAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.160756/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.160757/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per tracking report notice has not been delivered to Respondent No.3, the same has been received back with remarks "Insufficient Address". Ld. Counsel for the petitioners submits that he will be filing the proof of dasti service in respect of said respondent within a period of two weeks. In case of filing of dasti proof, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT
Registrar

MG