

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46004/2019

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. HARROOP SINGH SURI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 02-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv
Ms. Kanishk Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Routa, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

Mr. Anilendra Kant Srivastva, Adv
Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.
Ms. Kumud Nijhawan, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Vom Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is given to respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 5 to 7 to file the counter affidavit.

Respondent No.4 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to respondent No. 3 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.

List again on 13.04.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar