

ITEM NO.23

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3041-3042/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 11-08-2017 in RP No. 281/2017 and dated 13-02-2017 in WP(C) No. 4734/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURAL
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD (DSIIDC)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 5348/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 5349/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS)

WITH SLP(C) No. 3061-3062/2018

(IA No. 6376/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 6378/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS)

Diary No(s). 26601/2021

(IA No. 155348/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 155349/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 26605/2021

(IA No. 155747/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 155748/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 155749/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 28682/2021

(IA No. 157903/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 157904/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 157905/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 28683/2021

(IA No. 158794/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 158795/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28686/2021

(IA No. 155744/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 155745/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

**Diary No(s). 29094/2021
(IA No. 157709/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 29096/2021
(IA No. 157154/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 157157/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 3060/2018
(IA No. 83197/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 5397/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 29088/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 3063-3064/2018
(IA No. 5323/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 5324/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 3065-3066/2018
(IA No. 6476/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 6477/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS)**

**SLP(C) No. 3067-3068/2018
(IA No. 5345/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 5346/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 3069-3070/2018
(IA No. 6433/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 6435/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS)**

**SLP(C) No. 3071-3072/2018
(IA No. 5250/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 5252/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS)**

**SLP(C) No. 3043-3044/2018
(IA No. 6287/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 6290/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 3047-3048/2018
(IA No. 5375/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 5376/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

SLP(C) No. 3052-3053/2018
(IA No. 5357/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 5358/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUND(S))

SLP(C) No. 3054-3055/2018
(IA No. 6400/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 6402/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUND(S))

SLP(C) No. 3056-3057/2018
(IA No. 5342/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 5343/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUND(S))

SLP(C) No. 3058-3059/2018
(IA No. 5353/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 5354/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUND(S))

SLP(C) No. 16349/2018
(IA No. 71124/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 71125/2018 - IA FOR ADDI. GROUND(S) AND DOCUMENT(S))

SLP(C) No. 16348/2018
(IA No. 72786/2018 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
GROUND(S) AND ADDITIONAL DOCUMENT(S)
IA No. 72785/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 16350/2018
(IA No. 74468/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 74467/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL GROUND(S) AND
DOCUMENT(S))

SLP(C) No. 16351/2018
(IA No. 68840/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 68848/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUND(S))

SLP(C) No. 16352/2018
(IA No. 71386/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 71391/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUND(S))

SLP(C) No. 16353/2018
(IA No. 73631/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 73635/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENT(S)/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 16016/2021
(IA No. 118545/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 16015/2021

(IA No. 98339/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 98340/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 28978/2021

(IA No. 159516/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 159517/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 159518/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Lochav, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR**

**Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B.Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Saharya, Adv.
For M/S. Saharya & Co., AOR**

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Aagney Sail, Adv.
Mr. Satwik Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.**

**Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Prakriti Roy, Adv.
For M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR**

**Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Dharamveer Singh, Adv.
Dr. Chandra Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Surendra Ram Gopal Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Satyakam Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Vijendra Kasana, Adv.
Mr. M.P.Siddiqui, Adv.**

Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

Ms. Smita Maan, AOR

Mr. N.S.Vasisht, Adv.
Mr. M.P.Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Hasija, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.
Ms. Kumud Nighawan, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR
Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Civil) Dy Nos.28682/2021, 28683/2021, 28686/2021,
29094/2021, 29096/2021 and SLP(Civil)No.3060/2018

De-tag and list these matters separately.

Rest of the matters

Applications for substitution to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased respondent No.1 are allowed and amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

List these matters after three months on a non-miscellaneous day.

In the meantime, the parties are permitted to file additional documents, if they so desire.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER