

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29032/2021

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHOOL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Registrar's Order dated 1.2.2022 inadvertently reflects that service on respondent No.1 is completed. However, as per current office report notice issued to respondent No. 1 has been received back with postal remarks "Insufficient address".

Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of two weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

Two weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 4.

List again on 19.4.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar