

ITEM NO.801

Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6568/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2018 in WP(C) No. 8419/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANWAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-03-2022 This petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter on 21<sup>st</sup> March, 2022.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER

