

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 20205/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner is now duly represented.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner confirms that cost in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dated 25.6.2020 has been duly paid to Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. The office report confirms the fact.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 5, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent No.1 is still defective. The same shall be processed in terms of order dated 9.05.2019.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar

