

ITEM NO.16
SECTION XIV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4110/2020

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINAY BHASIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.
Ms Kumud Nijhawan, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr C Solomon, Adv.
Mr. S.nagarajan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report indicates that respondent no.1 remains unserved as notice could not be issued due to non-filing of the spare copy. Id. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take steps in that regard.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 5 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 3 and 4, however, the same is notified as defective. Four weeks' time is granted for curing of the defects in the vakalatnama as well as for filing counter affidavit, if any.

List on 2.5.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar