

ITEM NO.36

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31393/2021

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJINDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5599/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.5600/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date : 23-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.  
Ms. Kumud Nijhawan, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice issued upon respondent Nos.1 to 3 through registered post A.D. has been duly delivered as per the office report. No one enters appearance on behalf of the said respondents.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH  
Registrar