

ITEM NO.48

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE  
SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29111/2021

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAN ANAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Prachi Bajpai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit.

As per office report, Learned counsel for the petitioners has  
not filed affidavit of proof of dasti service in respect of  
respondent No.1 . As prayed, fresh dasti notice be issued.

List again on 10.5.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER  
Registrar

MG