

ITEM NO.37
SECTION XIV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21920/2021

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADMA MAHANT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 19132/2021 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 22987/2021 (XIV)

Date : 28-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chander Tehan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Raj Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kawaljit Singh Bhatia, AOR
Ms. Sunieta Ojha, AOR
Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Diary No. 21920/2021

Despite due service, no one has entered appearance on
behalf of respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Diary No(s). 19132/2021

Respondent Nos.1 to 5 have filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Advocate-on-record, Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava
undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of both the

contd...

petitioners and prays for time in that regard. The undertaking is accepted and needful be done within two weeks.

Diary No(s). 22987/2021

Both the petitioners are duly represented.

Despite due service, no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 has not filed counter affidavit, despite grant of final opportunity in that regard. Further opportunity stands declined.

List on 10.5.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar