

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6568/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2018 in WP(C) No. 8419/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANWAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR
Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roada, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.
Mr. Basant Pal Singh, Adv.Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Ld. ASG
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Aadv.
Mr. Swarupama Chaturved, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to file reply affidavit, and therefore, one week's time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this matter after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

