

ITEM NO.25
SECTION XIV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14777/2020

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMPAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 28699/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 28-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

Ms. Kumud Nijhawan, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioners submits that service is complete upon both the respondents.

The office report indicates that no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No.1, despite due service.

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar