

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1377/2022

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13525/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.13526/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

Ms. Esha Majumdar, Adv.

Mr. Setu Niket, Adv.

Ms. Salonee K., Adv.

Ms. Priyanjali Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent no.
1.

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of
respondent nos. 6, 16 to 18.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no. 22 to file
counter affidavit.

Ms. Esha Majumdar, Advocate for Ms. Priyanjali, AOR submits
that Respondent nos. 2, 4, 5, 7 to 12, 14, 15, 19 to 21 will adopt
counter affidavit of respondent no. 6.

She further submits that respondent nos. 1 and 13 have expired. Details be shared with the counsel for the petitioner within four days. Thereafter, four weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, to move an application for substitution in this regard.

She further submits that respondent no. 3 is in US. She seeks and granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of said respondent..

Learned counsel for petitioner has filed reply to IA for condonation of delay and IA for filing additional documents, without serving copy to counsel for Respondent No. 2. Steps be taken in this regard within two weeks.

List again on 11.05.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar