

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

IA 1498/2020, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).
46016/2019

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDER RAJ KOHLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 1498/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 04-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is given to respondent No.5 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 7 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to respondent Nos. 4 and 6 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks, as last chance. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the concerned Ld. Standing Counsel.

List again on 18.5.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar