

ITEM NO.38

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24631/2020

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN DAYAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) DIARY NO.24368 OF 2020 IS LISTED)

WITH

Diary No(s). 24368/2020 (XIV)

Date : 04-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Anindita Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Harsh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. S. K. Rout, AOR
Mr. N. P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) DIARY NO.24368 OF 2020

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 3 & 4.

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent no. 5.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR submits that Ms. Rachna Srivastava, erstwhile Advocate for petitioners has been designated as Senior Advocate. She will be filing vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioners. Four weeks time is granted to counsel to do the needful.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar