

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28645/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA PIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only slp(c) no. 28645/2019 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

Date : 07-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arti Singh, AOR
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aakashdeep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

If the learned counsel for the petitioner files proper application within three days, delay in putting in the requisite shall stand condoned and the Office may issue notices.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)