

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1564/2022

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAUZIA SIDDIQUI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Prachi Bajpai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey, AOR
Mr. Shubham Hasija, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Manish Vashist, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Ms. Akshita Chhatwal, Adv.
Mrs. Gayatri Gulati Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3. However, Ms. Akshita Chhatwal, Ld. Advocate for Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas has appeared on behalf of respondent no. 1. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Mr. Shubham Hasija, Learned counsel for Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey, AOR submits that he has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 3 yesterday. If it is so, four weeks time, is granted to respondent no. 3 to file counter affidavit.

List again on 12.07.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar