

ITEM NO.46

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 381/2022

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12387/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.12388/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos.
1 and 2.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent
no. 3 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for
listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm