

ITEM NO.37

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26807/2021

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHAND LOHIYA DECEASED THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Apporva Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon hearing the Ld. counsels for the parties, the
office report appears to be incomplete.

List on 10.5.2022, with updated office report.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar