

ITEM NO.1708

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition (C) Diary No. 28988/2020

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) D. Nos. 28988/2020 & 28985/2020 are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

WITH

Diary No(s). 28985/2020 (XIV)

Date : 25-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Hasija, Adv.
Mr. Manish Vashist, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not yet cured the defective application. Further 2 weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel to cure the defects.

(GINNY MEHTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)