

ITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21831/2021

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATBIR SINGH MALIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Malik, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report indicates that Respondent Nos. 1 to 5, 7, 9 and 10 have already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on respondent No. 8 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners has filed an applications for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.6 alongwith abatement but the same is defective. Learned counsel shall within a period of two weeks cure the same.

List again on 25.07.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG