

ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41950/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kumud Nijhawan, Adv
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv
Mr. Vishnu Mohan Nair, Adv
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv
Mr. Nishant Anand, Adv
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR
Ms. Harsh Lata, AOR
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 8 have filed counter-affidavit.

Respondent no. 12 has not entered appearance despite due
service.

The remaining respondents have opted not to file counter-
affidavit.

The matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble
Court as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar