

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2588/2022

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. C.P. Rajwar Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaterjee Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

Registry to issue notice with utmost dispatch.

List again on 5.8.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG