

ITEM NO.1718

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30445/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIMA LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS IN SLP (C) NO.30446/2016 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30446/2018 (XIV)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 11-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.
Ms. Kumud Nijhawan, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Raj Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one has entered appearance on behalf of the Petitioner though, the notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to the Petitioner through speed post on 17.07.2021.

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30445/2018

The counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has not filed the fresh particulars/ address of the unserved Respondent no.2.

Put up the matter after eight weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR