

ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24247/2020

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 24250/2020 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 24494/2020 (XIV)

Date : 11-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Raj Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Ms. Pratima Nain Lakra, AOR

Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.
Ms. Kumud Nijhawan, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sunieta Ojha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon hearing ld. counsel for parties, it appears that the office report is not updated and is incomplete. Office to verify and update the office report. As such, matter is adjourned.

List on 20.05.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar