

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46016/2019

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDER RAJ KOHLI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Mr. Chandra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Divesh Maurya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR  
Mr. M.P. Bhargava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

## O R D E R

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 6 and 7 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However Mr. M.P. Bhargava, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. Ajay Marwah , Ld. Advocate-on-Record submits that Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have expired. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file death certificate. Thereafter, four weeks time is granted to Ld. Counsel for petitioner to file appropriate application.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent No. 5 to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 17.8.2022.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar