

ITEM NO.44

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2441/2022

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMA MEHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 submits that she does not wish to file counter affidavit on behalf of said respondents. Her statement is taken on record.

Service of notice is complete on respondent No. 4 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Respondent No.1 is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for petitioner shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

List again on 26.8.2022.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar

MG