

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28645/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2016 in WPC No. 2864/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA PIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28744/2019 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164993/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.164994/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-07-2022 These matters were Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Parties

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Sachil Sethi, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Rahul Bhatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, list SLP(C) Nos. 28744/2019, 14775/2020, 4075/2020, 3425/2020, 1778/2017 and Diary Nos.28319/2020, 23663/2019 on 22nd July, 2022.

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**