

ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29097/2021

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHET RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Hasija, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Vashist, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos. 1 to 8, 10 to 19 to file counter affidavit.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, Avocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Lrs. of respondent no. 9 instead of respondent no. 9 itself. He shall clarify within one week, whether respondent no. 9 is dead or alive. If such clarification is made, Registry to issue letter to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file appropriate application in this regard.

List again on 05.09.2022.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar

pm