

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12203/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2018 in WP(C) No. 1934/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT KUMAR @ AJIT KUMAR CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86837/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.86838/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.86839/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 22-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arti Singh, AOR
Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roda, Adv.
Mr. Basant Pal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag along with Special Leave Petition (C) Diary No. 3108/2022.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Anju Kapoor)
Court Master