

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17934/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2017 in WP(C) No. 2301/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92681/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.92682/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.92684/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 18145/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.93320/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.93321/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 18143/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.93294/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.93299/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.93300/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of judgment of this Court in 'Indore Development Authority Vs. Manohar Lal & Ors. Etc.' in (2020) 8 SCC 129, delay in filing the present special leave petitions is condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)