

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4114/2020

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRIT LAL ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.
Ms Kumud Nijhawan, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, AOR
Mr N.P.Sahni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon hearing the ld. counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2,
it appears that the office report is incorrect and not updated.

Matter is adjourned.

List on 10.8.2022 with correct and updated office report.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar