

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3407/2020

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJ MOHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3420/2020 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 3989/2020 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 3991/2020 (XIV)

Date : 01-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.
Ms Kumud Nijhawan, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey, AOR
Mr Manish Vashist, Adv.
Mr Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, AOR
Mr Aakashdeep Singh Roda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sanjeev Sagar, Adv.
Mr Paras Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR
Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.
Mr C Solomon, Adv.
Mr. S.nagarajan, AOR

Contd....

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3420/2020

Service is complete on respondent no.1 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time for filing affidavit of dasti service in respect of unserved respondent no.2.

SLP(C) No. 3989/2020

Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 prays for and is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 have failed to file counter affidavit despite final opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

SLP(C) No. 3991/2020

Service is complete on respondent no.1 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos.2 and 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 3407/2020

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that they have taken fresh steps and/or filed fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.2 and 3 today morning i.e. 1.8.2022. If steps have been taken as aforesaid, notices be issued at once and matter be listed on 8.9.2022. If no such steps have been taken, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar