

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.13  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XIV

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.8470/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 11185/2017 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 80456/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 01-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sujita Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

Mr. L. B. Rai, AOR  
Mr. Kartik Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. L.B. Rai learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No.1 and Ms. Sujita Srivastava, learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3 seek time to file reply.

Four weeks' time is granted to file reply. In the event, if the petitioner wants to file any rejoinder, the same shall be done within a period of two weeks' thereafter.

Stand over to six weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

