

ITEM NO.44

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28547/2021

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARABJEET KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Nirmitha Bhalla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.
Ms. Neha Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 8 and 13.

Service is not complete upon respondent nos. 9 and 10. However, learned counsel for petitioner submits that she will be moving application for substituted service in respect of respondent nos. 9 and 10 as dasti service could not be effected upon them. Application be filed within four weeks.

Meanwhile, respondent nos. 11 and 12 may also file their counter affidavit within four weeks, as last opportunity.

List again on 15.09.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

PM