

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18379/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2018 in WP(C) No. 6337/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAFIQ AHMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.96843/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.96846/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey, AOR
Mr. Manish Vashist, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of judgment of this Court in 'Indore Development Authority Vs. Manoharlal & Ors. Etc.' in (2020) 8 SCC 129, delay in filing the present special leave petition is condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)