

ITEM NO.17

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6029/2020

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KELA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondents 1 to 5 and 13 have not entered appearance despite being duly served. Respondent Nos. 15 to 17 are granted four weeks to file counter affidavit.

Petitioner has not taken fresh steps and/or filing fresh particulars in respect of unserved Respondent Nos. 6 to 12 and 14, despite being granted final opportunity in that regard.

As such, the matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar