

ITEM NO.1727

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28767/2021

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IQBAL AHMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.
Ms. Neha Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, four weeks' time is granted to file an application
for substituted service.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
BRANCH OFFICER