

ITEM NO.1708

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6926/2020

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADAM CHAND KANODIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE
IN CHAMBERS IN TERMS OF LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT'S ORDER DATED
29.03.2022.

IA No. 47255/2022 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 08-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 47255/2022

The application for substituted service is allowed.

Notice shall be published in the two newspapers namely " Times
of India and Dainik Jagran" circulated in the areas concerned.

The publication shall be effected within four weeks.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)