

ITEM NO.1725

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28988/2020

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 28985/2020 (XIV)

)

Diary No(s). 28960/2020 (XIV)

)

Date : 12-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR
Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey, AOR
Mr. Vijayshree Pattnaik, Adv.
Mr. R.B. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 63173 of 2022 and IA No. 63176 of 2022.

Applications for substituted service are allowed.

Issue notice, returnable after six weeks.

(AMAN SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER