

ITEM NO.34

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15170/2021

THE SECRETARY LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. SOHAN SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 18-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms. Akanksha Vigyan, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.
Ms. Kumud Nijhawan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 3 to 5.

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent no. 2.

Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 submits that she has already filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 1(1) when he was Power of attorney holder for respondent no. 1. Now respondent no. 1 has died and respondent no. 1(1) is only Lr. Of the deceased. Hence, vakalatnama be taken on record in respect of above said

respondent. Four weeks time, is granted to file counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for petitioner has filed application for amendment of memo of parties and for transposing respondent nos. 4 and 5 as petitioner nos. 3 and 4. Hence, process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm