

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24631/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2018 in WPC No. 7405/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN DAYAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 32945/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 121333/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 121336/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 24368/2020 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 123889/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
123891/2020

IA No. 123889/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 123891/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24491/2020 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 123928/2020
IA No. 123928/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 24253/2020 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 121026/2020
IA No. 121026/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 24367/2020 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 124300/2020
IA No. 124300/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 22-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Sachit Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Maan, Adv.
Ms. Smita Maan, AOR
Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. Bheem Singh D, Adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, AOR
Mr. N.P. Sahni, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Rout, Adv.
Mr. Amit Acharya
Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of
January, 2023.**

**(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**