

ITEM NO.1001

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

REVIEW PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 30749/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-12-2014  
in C.A. No. No. 8785/2013 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV CHOUDHRIE (HUF) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 162822/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REVIEW  
PETITION)

Date : 24-08-2022 These matters were circulated today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

By Circulation

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay  
as well as on the Review Petition, returnable on 20.10.2022.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR