

ITEM NO.35

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12519/2022

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DUNGER SINGH TOKAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ravinder Nain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. C.P. Rajwar, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 8 have not entered appearance,
despite being duly served.

Respondent Nos.5 to 7 are granted four weeks' time for
filing counter affidavit.

List on 29.9.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar