

ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28110/2021

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWARUP NARAIN BHATNAGAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.10, 13, 15 and 21 remain unserved. Upon hearing the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, application praying for substituted service is allowed and proof of publication may be filed within four weeks of such publication.

Respondent Nos.1 to 3, 8, 9, 11, 14 and 16 to 20 are granted four weeks' time, as final opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.4, but no one has entered appearance.

contd...

Respondent Nos.5 to 7 and 12 are granted four weeks' time, as final opportunity, to cure the defects notified in the vakalatnama as well as to file counter affidavit, if any.

List on 30.9.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH  
Registrar