

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22128/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2018 in WP(C) No. 11183/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT THROUGH SECRETARY & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 46281/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

(IA No. 46282/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devanshu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Nirmith Bhalla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag this matter along with SLP(C) No.21275/2018
arising out of Diary No. 25805/2018.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)