

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3743/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2017 in WPC No. 1609/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALEP KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

AND

SLP(C) No.394/2019, SLP(C) No.26088/2018, SLP(C) No.9061/2019,
SLP(C) No.31309/2018, SLP(C) No.20207/2018, SLP(C) No.29159/2018,
SLP(C) No.28439/2018, SLP(C) No.22115/2018, SLP(C) 26393/2018,
SLP(C) No.7949/2019, SLP(C) No.11170/2019, SLP(C) No.2260/2020,
SLP(C) 6457/2019, SLP(C) No.20798/2019, SLP(C) No.20908/2019,
SLP(C) 12600/2019, SLP(C) No.21273/2018, SLP(C) No.28440/2018,
SLP(C) No.28438/2018, SLP(C) No.26089/2018, SLP(C) NO.2259/2020,
SLP(C) NO.10154/2019, SLP(C) NO.32932/2018, SLP(C) NO.20209/2018,
SLP(C) NO.20206/2018.

Date : 30-08-2022 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Narula, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matters on 06.09.2022.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER