

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30577/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2017 in WP(C) No. 4775/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALJEET SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 44295/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 44296/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 44297/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR
Md. Zartaf Jamal Rizvi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and official translation are allowed.

Respondent No. 2 has entered appearance while none has appeared for respondent No. 1, the land owner. A case is sought to be made out that possession was taken over. Respondent No. 2 to

file an affidavit setting out the details of the user of the land with photographs.

List on 19.10.2022.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)