

ITEM NO.28

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31862/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 10 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed affidavit of dasti service with proof in respect of Respondent Nos. 3 to 9. As per proof notices have been handed over to Ms. Rekha but her relation with Respondent Nos. 3 to 9 is not mentioned.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner shall within a period of two weeks file affidavit regarding the relation of recipient with said respondents.

List again on 18.10.2022.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar

MG