

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9458/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2016 in WP(C) No. 2949/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANILJIT SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10043/2021 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 11493/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73979/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.73980/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M. Natraj, Ld. ASG  
Mr. Rajan Kr. Chaurasia, Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.  
Mr. Sharath Narayan Nambiar, Adv.  
Mr. Deepabali Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.  
Mr. Nakul Chengapaa, Adv.  
Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, AOR  
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Arpit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Sachit Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Kartavya Batra, Adv.  
Mr. Aseem Atwal, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Sachit Setia, Adv.

5.1 Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, AOR  
Mr. Arpit Sharma, Adv.

5.1 (R1-3) Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up on Tuesday, the 13<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR