

ITEM NO.46

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2588/2022

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. C.P. Rajwar, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pushkar Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has stated that the petitioner has not provided the copies of the pleadings to him despite order dated 5.8.2022. Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time, as last chance and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

Registry to issue letter in this regard to the Ld. AOR for the petitioner at the earliest.

List again on 31.10.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG