

ITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22630/2021

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI. CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR  
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 2.

Respondent no. 3 has failed to file the counter affidavit despite last opportunity. However, as prayed, four days time, is granted to learned counsel for filing the same.

Learned counsel for petitioner has not filed dasti proof in respect of respondent no. 1. However, learned counsel for petitioner submits that he will move application for substituted service. Two weeks time, is granted to counsel to file the same.

List again on 12.10.2022.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar

pm