

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13889/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2017 in WP(C) No.2301/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR LAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.92682/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.92684/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No.13774/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.93320/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.93321/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13933/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.93294/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.93299/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.93300/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR  
C. Abheeshna, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Adv.  
Ms. Akshita Chhatwal, Adv.  
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Ms. Smita Maan, AOR

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Hasya, Adv.

Mr. Manish Vashist, Adv.  
Mr. Roshan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.13774/2022

Learned counsel for the respondents pointed out that respondent no.3-Satpal Singh has died and she will share the details of the legal representatives of respondent no.3 with the petitioners' counsel.

On receipt of details of LRs of respondent no.3, learned counsel for the petitioners may file an application for substitution.

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents, list all the matters after six weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)