

ITEM NO.36

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5024/2022

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHEY RAM @ ASHA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arti Singh, AOR
Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roda, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.
Mr. Basant Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr. Jitender Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Chembugari Abheeshna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to 5 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 seeks and is given four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 3 to 5 submits that as this is cross SLP, hence does not wish to file counter affidavit.

As per office report Ld. Counsel for petitioner has not filed application for substitution in respect of Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.1 in the instant matter.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner shall within a period of two weeks file the same, failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

In case of compliance, list the matter again before this Court on 13.10.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG