

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12894/2019

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEENA JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY I.A. NO. 123076 OF 2022 (APPLICATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF
SLP NO. 12895 OF 2019))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12895/2019 (XIV)

(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 123076/2022

IA No. 123076/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 23-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
Chembugari Abheeshna, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sonam Nagrath Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AORMr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA No. 123076/2022 IN SLP(C) No. 12895/2019

The application for withdrawal of the Special Leave Petition stands allowed.

The special leave petition is accordingly stands dismissed as withdrawn.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

