

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18/2020

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHIPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Narula, Adv.
Mr. D. P. Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 2, 3, 5 and 6.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no. 7 to file counter affidavit.

As prayed, one week time, is granted to learned counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to serve respondent nos. 1 and 4, as process could not be served.

List again on 15.11.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm