

ITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12601/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJRAJ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, AOR  
Ms Ishita Deswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR  
Mr Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.  
Ms Diksha Narula, Adv.  
Mr D.P.Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent no.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

SLP has been dismissed against respondent no.3 vide order dt.6.12.2019 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA  
Registrar