

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7493/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2018 in WP(C) No. 5433/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYA CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, AOR  
Mr. Arpit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In spite of being duly served, none appeared  
for the respondents.

Issue fresh notice to the respondents  
indicating therein that the Court proposes to dispose  
of the petition finally at this stage.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Asth. Registrar-Cum-PS

(Anju Kapoor)  
Court Master