

ITEM NO.37

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29097/2021

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHET RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR  
Ms. Chemugari Abheeshna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohd Hashim Miyan, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Roshan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 8 and 10 to 18 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

The office report indicates that the counter affidavit filed by the learned counsel for respondent No. 19 is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of two weeks, as last chance cure the defects .

Respondent No.9 is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

List again on 29.11.2022.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar

MG