

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4029/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2017 in WPC No. 1173/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SECRETARY LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGBIR & ANR. Respondent(s)

IA No. 28651/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 17-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Chembugari Abheeshna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one has appeared on behalf of respondent no.1 being land owner. We want to give him another opportunity.

Adjourn for four weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR