

ITEM NO.1731

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1377/2022

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 103316/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 111026/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.  
IA No. 111027/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 19-10-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Setu Niket, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA Nos.103316/2022, 111026/2022 and 111027/2022

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 13 states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of legal representatives of respondent Nos. 1 and 13 and accepts notice. The applications are accordingly allowed.

Learned counsel for legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 13 takes notice of the Special Leave Petition.

Time of four weeks is granted to file the counter affidavit.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER