

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8470/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 11185/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 80456/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 21-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.B. Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Karti K. Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Narula, Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this mater after ensuing Diwali Vacation.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)