

ITEM NO.1709

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3172/2022

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Dinesh Chandar, Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Narula, Adv

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks time to file necessary affidavit with regard to dasti service in respect of R-1.

In the meantime, as a last chance, learned counsel for R-2 is also directed to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)