

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18608/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2017 in WP(C) No. 12170/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 14-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR  
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substituted service is allowed. Unserved respondent No.1 be served through substituted service by publication in two local newspapers having wide circulation in the area - one in vernacular language and another in English language for which the notice is made returnable on 12.12.2022.

Put up on 12.12.2022.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR