

ITEM NO.25

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9841/2022

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATTAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Paliwal, AOR  
Ms Megha Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substitution filed in respect of deceased respondent no.1 has been notified to be defective. Defects be cured within four weeks as final opportunity.

Respondent no.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 4 to 6 are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.3 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 16.1.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR  
Registrar