

ITEM NO.35

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7087/2022

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNAM LAUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhaskar Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Priyanbada Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners has failed to file application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 1 despite opportunities.

It is pointed out by Ld. Counsel for respondent that respondent No.2 is stated to be relative of Respondent No.1. Ld. Counsel seeks and is given four weeks time to provide the details of Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1 to the petitioner body. Meanwhile, petitioner also to make efforts to trace out the Lrs.

List again on 17.1.2023.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG