

ITEM NO.43

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14200/2022

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAFIQ AHMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Varun Bhatnagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Neelaksh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. TVS Sreyas, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1, despite due service of notice.

At this stage, Mr. TVS Sreyas, AOR seeks and is granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

As a last chance, four weeks time, is granted to Respondent Nos. 2 and 3, to file counter affidavit.

List on 18.01.2023.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar

SC