

ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14207/2022

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to Respondent No. 3, to file counter affidavit.

In respect of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2, IA for substituted service through paper publication, has been filed. Being in order, same is allowed. Registry to proceed further.

List on 18.01.2023.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

SC