

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3060/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-02-2015 in WP(C) No. 8102/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KAMLA DEVI MEMORIAL EDUCATIONAL WELFARE
AND CHARITABLE SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 83197/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 5397/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 29088/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH Diary No(s). 28682/2021

(IA No. 157903/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 157904/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 157905/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 28683/2021

(IA No. 158794/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 158795/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 29096/2021

(IA No. 157154/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 157157/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 28686/2021

(IA No. 155744/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 155745/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 29094/2021

(IA No. 157709/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 13-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Mr. Pratish Goel, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Sachit Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Dhruve, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Priyesh Srivastava, Adv.
For M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Nagar, Adv.

Ms. Smita Maan, AOR

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Manish Vashist, Adv.

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List these petitions on a non-miscellaneous day in
the second week of February, 2023.**

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER**