

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.29643/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-11-2017 in WP(C) No. 8406/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT THROUGH ITS SECRETARY Petitioner(s)
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

VERSUS

M/S NATURE TECH BUILDERS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 66911/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP & IA No. 66912/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-12-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Sachit Seha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.S. Vasisht, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Kataria Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kapur, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Dey, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

The connected matters, if any, shall also be tagged with the
instant petition.

Meanwhile, counter affidavit be filed

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)