

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 19545/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-11-2019 in D No. No. 36672/2019 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEENA WADHWA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 88947/2022 - MODIFICATION)

Date : 16-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag along with Civil Appeal No. 8565/2016.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR