

ITEM NO.32

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12894/2019

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEENA JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 47456/2020 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 16-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3 has filed counter affidavit but after the opportunity was declined. Registry to make a specific mention of the fact in the office report while placing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed application for substituted service in respect of respondent No.1. Application stands allowed. Proof of publication be filed within four weeks of such publication.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 6.2.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar