

ITEM NO.28

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7945/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARINDER KAUSHIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7948/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 7950/2019 (XIV)

Date : 16-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, adv.
Mr. Brahm Shankar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sumit, Adv.
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR
Mrs. Darshana Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Vijayrao Mahindrakar, AOR
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Narula, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 7945/2019

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Contd....

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.3 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 7948/2019

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.5 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 7950/2019

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have not filed counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Respondent Nos.5 and 6 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.4 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 6.2.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar