

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28645/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA PIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((only SLP(C) Nos. 5437/2020, 29104/2019 and 29106/2019 are to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court) )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5437/2020 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166640/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166641/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 29106/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 29104/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 162833/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 02-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.  
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR  
Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Veritas Legis, AOR  
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Bhatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

**SLP(C) No. 5437/2020**

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to both respondents to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

**SLP(C) No. 29106/2019**

Ld. counsel for petitioner has failed to furnish fresh particulars, for effecting service upon sole respondent.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

**SLP(C) No. 29104/2019**

Ld. Counsel for petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleading to Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 5 and file proof thereof. One week time, is granted for the same. Thereafter, four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos. 1 to 5 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

**ATUL M. KURHEKAR**  
**Registrar**