

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15346/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2014 in WPC No. 6947/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNAM LAUL (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.124683/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD ORDER PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI ON 27.10.2017

IA No. 124683/2017 - I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD ORDER PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI ON 27.10.2017)

Date : 05-01-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Priyambada Misra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Sweety Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Avs Kadyan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 15.02.2023.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
(SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT)

(RANJANA SHAILY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)