

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21557/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-11-2017 in WP(C) No. 4192/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARLA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 103993/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 21873/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

Diary No(s). 12659/2022 (XIV)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 74968/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 74970/2022

Date : 06-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Nerwal, Adv.
Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jaya Kiran, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Singh, Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chander, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Narula, Adv.
Mr. D P Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that Respondent No.1-Sarla Gupta has died in the year 2022. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1 seeks time to get further information on the death of Respondent No.1 and the particulars of the heirs of Respondent No.1.

The particulars of the heirs of Respondent No.1 along with the death certificate to be furnished to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner(s) within a period of two weeks from today.

On furnishing such information, the petitioners to file appropriate application for substitution.

Put up on 21.02.2023.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR