

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 39374/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2016
in C.A. No. No. 8649/2016 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAY SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 188615/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 188613/2022 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

WITH

Diary No(s). 39377/2022 (XIV-A)

(FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER ON IA 188959/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 188964/2022

IA No. 188964/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 188959/2022 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 09-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Singh, Adv.

M/S. Saharya & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks and tag
alongwith Civil Appeal No. 8565 of 2016.(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

