

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8526/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-08-2015 in WPC No. 4114/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT THROUGH SECRETARY
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 51425/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 51427/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 8523/2018 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 46735/2018
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
46736/2018, IA No. 46735/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 46736/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay in filing special leave petitions as well as on the special leave petitions.

Until further orders, the parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to possession, as it obtains today.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)