

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

REVIEW PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18945/2018 in Civil Appeal No. 6235 of 2017

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ JAIN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 73336/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REVIEW PETITION)

Date : 10-01-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Abha Jain, AOR  
Mr. Jaivir Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Misra, Adv.  
Ms. Deepika Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Aniteja Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR  
Ms. Monika, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the Review Petitioner wants time to seek instructions as to the fate of other review petitions arising from the common Judgment, in reference to which the present review petition has been filed.

The Registry shall also do the same exercise and place before the Court on the next date of hearing.

List the matter after four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER