

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2407/2022

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANCHAL PROPERTIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Somi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.p. Rajwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on respondent No. 2 but none has entered appearance on his behalf.

The office report indicates that the counter affidavit filed by the learned counsel for respondent No.3 is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of two weeks cure the defects.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file dasti proof in respect of respondent No.1 despite opportunities.

At this stage, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that I.A for paper publication has been filed yesterday. Registry to verify the same and report accordingly.

List again on 6.2.2023.

In case of default whereof, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar