

ITEM NO.1736

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30445/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIMA LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN SLP (C) NO.30446/2016 IS LISTED
BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30446/2018 (XIV)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 16-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Manish Vashist, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Narula, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Further time of three weeks is granted to file necessary application(s) to bring on record Lrs. Of deceased respondent Nos. 3 to 5 and taking appropriate steps for effecting service of notice on unserved respondent Nos. 2 and 6.

In case the needful is not done within the time, the Special

Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)