

ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7087/2022

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNAM LAUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.
Mrs. Archana Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Khator, Adv.
Ms. Priyambada Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 2 and 3 have failed to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed IA for impleadment of Lrs. alongwith setting aside abatement in respect of deceased respondent no. 1.

Hence, process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar