

ITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1377/2022

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITAM SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Esha Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Setu Niket, Adv.

Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps, to serve respondent nos. 13(2) and 13(3), as process could not be served. However, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 13(1) submits that respondent nos. 13(2) and 13(3) have made relinquishment deed in favour of respondent no. 13(1) and he will file the same within two weeks.

Respondent no. 22 has already refused to file counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 6 and 16 to 18.

Remaining respondents have adopted the counter affidavit filed by respondent nos. 6 and 16 to 18.

List again on 23.02.2023.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm