

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26604/2021

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALU RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Narula, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has failed to file the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps for the service of notice to respondent No. 1 despite opportunities. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar

MG