

ITEM NO.1714

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).17418/2021

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.85124/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE, IA No.85123/2022 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 19-01-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Manish Vashist, Adv.
Mr. Roshan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for substituted service is
condoned.

Since the delay is condoned, let the application
(I.A. No.85123/2022) for substituted service be proceeded further.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)