

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27649/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2016 in WP(C) No. 4572/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.150124/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.150125/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.150126/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the contesting respondents the matter is adjourned to 30.1.2023.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR