

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24247/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2017 in WP(C) No. 8630/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) Diary No 24250 of 2020 was mentioned today)

WITH

Diary No(s). 24250/2020 (XIV)

Date : 23-01-2023 SLP(C) Diary No 24250 of 2020 was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

Mentioned by:

Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Madnani, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) Diary No 24250 of 2020

- 1 Upon being mentioned, taken on board.
- 2 Liberty to mention before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr Justice B R Gavai.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR