

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-07-2018 in WP(C) No. 8949/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 18192/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 18193/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 23-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMARFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Roshan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Varun Bhatnagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E RIA No.177833/2022Application seeking discharge of AOR for
Respondent Nos.1,3 and 4 is allowed.Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR for Respondent
Nos.1,3 and 4 is permitted to be discharged from the
present proceedings.Let fresh notice be issued to Respondent
Nos.1,3 and 4 for engaging another advocate.(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS(Beena Jolly)
Court Master