

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24247/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2017 in WP(C) No. 8630/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 24250/2020 (XIV)

Date : 25-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For applicant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Poodar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Madnani, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 24250/2020

List this IA No. 12853 of 2023 alongwith this matter before the appropriate Bench, which is slated to be listed on 03.02.2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)