

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

IA 69140/2022, 69141/2022, 69143/2022, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION
(CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20223/2021

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANI RAM (DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

((Only I.A. No. 69140/22 alongwith I.A. Diary Nos. 69141/22 and
69143/22 may be listed before Ld. Registrar Court)

IA No. 69140/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 69141/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 69143/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 03-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roda, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

Mr. Basant Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 has failed to file the
counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners has filed application for
substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1.
The same being within time, is allowed. Further steps be taken.

List again on 21.3.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar