

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24247/2020

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMO &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IN SLP (C) D. NO. 24247 OF 2020 AND APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT IN SC (C) D. NO. 24250 OF 2020  
IA No. 161946/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 161948/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

WITH Diary No(s). 24250/2020 (XIV)

IA No. 12853/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 10-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Narula, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Udaibir Kochar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

Ms. Sunieta Ojha, AOR

Mr. Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, AOR  
Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Madnani, Adv.  
Mr. Govind, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for Respondent no.1 to cure defects in application for substitution to bring on record LRs of deceased respondent no.1.

In view of the no objection by the opposite counsel, IA No. 12853/2023 is allowed.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
BRANCH OFFICER