

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

IA 11992/2023, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).
2407/2022

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANCHAL PROPERTIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 11992/2023 - UNDER SECTION 151 OF CPC)

Date : 13-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.p.rajwar, Adv.
Ms. Somi Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent no. 2, there is no appearance.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3 submits that the defects in the counter affidavit filed for respondent no. 3 has been cured. Registry to verify the same. However, if there are any defects to be cured, two weeks time is granted as a last chance to cure the defects.

The application filed by Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeking for service of notice on respondent no. 1 through affixation and paper publication is allowed. Registry to proceed further.

List again on 05.04.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar