

ITEM NO.53

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2/2022

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Hasija, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite service of notice on respondent No. 5, there is no appearance on his behalf.

Four weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps and furnishing fresh particulars for service of notice on respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4.

The application for substitution filed by Ld. Counsel for petitioners to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 2 is defective. Four weeks time is granted to cure the defects.

List again on 6.4.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar