

ITEM NO.1745

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29032/2021

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHOOL SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Chaterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Abhishek Chaterjee, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioner, seeks some more time to take steps in relation to deceased respondent no. 1. One last opportunity is given to the petitioner to do the needful.

List after four weeks.

(SONIA GULATI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)