

ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28993/2020

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGAT RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no. 2 has already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that defects pointed out by the Registry is not proper since proof of service is filed; that there is an averment in paragraph no. 11 that the proposed Lrs. of respondent no. 1 are the only Lrs. known to the petitioners and that the Lrs. of deceased proposed respondent no. 1(E) are also shown as respondent nos. 1(E)(i) and 1(E)(ii). Registry to verify and take further steps in this regard.

List again on 11.04.2023.

PAVANESH D.  
Registrar

pm