

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22131/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK GARG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, AOR  
Mr. Varun Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent no. 1, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time is granted, as a last chance, to respondent nos. 2 and 3 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court along with pending application/s, as per rules.

PAVANESH D.  
Registrar

pm