

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4073/2020

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANWAR SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY APPLICATIONS IN SLP (C) NO.4073/2020 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE
HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.IA No. 119763/2021 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 119752/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 46486/2020 - APPOINT A NEXT FRIEND

IA No. 119754/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 119758/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4251/2020 (XIV)

Date : 20-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AORMs. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Terdal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice to the private respondents on the application for
condonation of delay in filing substitution application as well as
on the application for substitution.(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(V.M. BHATNAGAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR