

ITEM NO.1707

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28767/2021

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IQBAL AHMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sunieta Ojha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.

Mr. S.N Terdel, AOR
Ms. Archana Surve, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No representation for the applicant. However, I.A. No. 168645/2022 has been filed by the petitioner seeking to effect substituted service of notice upon unserved Respondent nos. 2 and 13 by way of publication thereof in newspapers. The same is permitted. Publication of the notice shall be carried out in 'Times of India' English newspaper and 'Dainik Jagran' Hindi newspaper, having circulation in the local areas where Respondent nos. 2 and 13 were last known to reside. Proof of such publication shall be filed by the next date of hearing.

Post after six weeks.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR