

ITEM NO.1735

IN COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5024/2022

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHEY RAM @ ASHA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roda, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, AORFor Respondent(s) Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr. Jitendra Chaudhary, adv.
Ms. Vinay Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 undertakes to furnish another set of copy of death certificate to the counsel for the petitioner in SLP (Civil) D. No. 5024/2022, upon which counsel for the petitioner shall take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1 within one week from the date of the receipt of the said copy.

Four weeks' time is granted to file the
reply in the special leave petition.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER