

ITEM NO.1734

IN COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3172/2022

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA NO. 20587/2023- SUBSTITUTED SERVICE

Date : 21-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substituted service on
respondent No. 1 through paper publication in "Times
of India" (English Newspaper) and "Nav Bharat Times"
(Hindi Newspaper) is allowed.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER