

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45825/2019

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DES RAJ ARORA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 22-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. B.c. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR
Mr. S K Rout, Adv.
Mr. Priyonkoo Anjan Gogoi, Adv.
Mr. Aman Mehrotra,
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Rewalia, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing application for substitution of Lrs., failing which the petition shall stand abated against respondent No.2.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER