

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29097/2021

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHET RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Manish Vashist, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Hashim Miyan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no.19 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.1 to 8 and 10 to 18 have failed to file counter affidavit.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Lrs of deceased respondent no.9, which has not been taken on record as yet. He submits that the details of the Lrs. of deceased respondent no.9 would be provided to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner within two days.

Hence, another opportunity of four weeks time, is granted to the petitioner to file application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent no.9.

If such application is filed, list again on 17.04.2023.

Failing which process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar