

ITEM NO.1717

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22340/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 29187/2019 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29187/2019 (XIV)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 82906/2020

IA No. 82906/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 27-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Smita Maan, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, AOR
Mr. Prateek Madnani
Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter next week along with its connected pending applications for impleadment.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR)
BRANCH OFFICER