

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.17053/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2018 in WPC No. 7296/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91725/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.91726/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 27-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking four weeks adjournment to effect the substituted service upon Respondent No.1, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)