

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8804/2020

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAL KAUR EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date : 27-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Vanya Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel undertakes to cure the defects in having the application for substitution listed in accordance with law. Let needful be done within a period of two weeks, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed qua deceased respondent No.3, for non prosecution, without further reference to this Court

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR)
BRANCH OFFICER