

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 28547/2021

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 30-10-2017 in WP(C) No. 9596/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARABJEET KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 164813/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 164815/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

Date : 28-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Shery Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
  
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment due to his unavailability, the matter stands adjourned by one week.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR