

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 28645/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner

VERSUS

USHA PIR & ORS.

Respondents

((only SLP(C) Nos. 29106/2019 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in chamber))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29106/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 02-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR
Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roda, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.
Mr. B P Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 29106 of 2019

Ms. Amrita Verma, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks time to take necessary steps in reference to office report dated 11.01.2023.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR