

ITEM NO.1739

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6029/2020

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KELA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roda, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Abhishekar Roy, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the earlier order dated 08.08.2022, process fee and fresh particulars in respect of unserved Respondent Nos. 6 to 12 and 14 were furnished to the Registry by the learned counsel for the petitioner-Delhi Development Authority, but with a delay of 78 days. The said delay is condoned.

Registry shall take steps to effect service of notice upon the unserved respondents.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, learned counsel, appearing for respondent Nos. 15 to 17, seeks time to file a counter.

Needful shall be done by the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER