

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12518/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2018 in WP(C) No. 6432/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KISHAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 67886/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 67895/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

Date : 17-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Vashist, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The question of condonation of delay cannot be considered unless the petitioner files an affidavit pointing out the steps taken for development of the acquired land.

As prayed, time of four weeks is granted to file such affidavit along with the documents/photographs.

List the matter after affidavit is filed.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(A.V.G.V.RAMU)  
COURT MASTER