

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Avs Kadyan, Adv.
 Ms. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Awdesh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Rachita Kadyan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7184/2018:

It is the case on behalf of the petitioners that, in the present case, the possession of the land in question has already been taken over in the year 1987.

However thereafter and despite the above, relying upon the decision of this Court in the case of Pune Municipal Corporation and Another vs. Harakchand Misirimal Solanki and Others reported in (2014) 3 SCC 183, the High Court has allowed the writ petition and has declared that the acquisition with respect to the land in question is deemed to have been lapsed under Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition for final disposal, returnable on 28.04.2023.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Respondents be served within a period of 10 days from today.

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 7071/2018:

It is the case on behalf of the petitioners that, in the present case, the possession of the land in question has already

been taken over on 12.09.2007.

However thereafter and despite the above, relying upon the decision of this Court in the case of Pune Municipal Corporation and Another vs. Harakchand Misirimal Solanki and Others reported in (2014) 3 SCC 183, the High Court has allowed the writ petition and has declared that the acquisition with respect to the land in question is deemed to have been lapsed under Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition for final disposal, returnable on 28.04.2023.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Respondents be served within a period of 10 days from today.

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 7167/2018:

It is the case on behalf of the petitioner that, in the present case, the possession of the land in question has already been taken over on 23.11.2012.

However thereafter and despite the above, relying upon the decision of this Court in the case of Pune Municipal Corporation and Another vs. Harakchand Misirimal Solanki and Others reported in (2014) 3 SCC 183, the High Court has allowed the writ petition and has declared that the acquisition with respect to the land in question is deemed to have been lapsed under Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as

well as on the Special Leave Petition for final disposal, returnable on 28.04.2023.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Respondents be served within a period of 10 days from today.

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 7171/2018:

It is the case on behalf of the petitioner that, in the present case, the possession of the land in question has already been taken over on 05.02.1987.

However thereafter and despite the above, relying upon the decision of this Court in the case of Pune Municipal Corporation and Another vs. Harakchand Misirimal Solanki and Others reported in (2014) 3 SCC 183, the High Court has allowed the writ petition and has declared that the acquisition with respect to the land in question is deemed to have been lapsed under Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition for final disposal, returnable on 28.04.2023.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Respondents be served within a period of 10 days from today.

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 7174/2018:

It is the case on behalf of the petitioner that, in the present case, the possession of the land in question has already been taken over on different dates being 23.11.1981 and 02.09.2006.

However thereafter and despite the above, relying upon the decision of this Court in the case of Pune Municipal Corporation

and Another vs. Harakchand Misirimal Solanki and Others reported in (2014) 3 SCC 183, the High Court has allowed the writ petition and has declared that the acquisition with respect to the land in question is deemed to have been lapsed under Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition for final disposal, returnable on 28.04.2023.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Respondents be served within a period of 10 days from today.

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 7178/2018:

It is the case on behalf of the petitioners that, in the present case, the possession of the land in question has already been taken over on 23.09.1986.

However thereafter and despite the above, relying upon the decision of this Court in the case of Pune Municipal Corporation and Another vs. Harakchand Misirimal Solanki and Others reported in (2014) 3 SCC 183, the High Court has allowed the writ petition and has declared that the acquisition with respect to the land in question is deemed to have been lapsed under Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition for final disposal, returnable on 28.04.2023.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Respondents be served within a period of 10 days from today.

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 7188/2018:

It is the case on behalf of the petitioner that, in the present case, the possession of the land in question has already been taken over on 14.07.1987.

However thereafter and despite the above, relying upon the decision of this Court in the case of Pune Municipal Corporation and Another vs. Harakchand Misirimal Solanki and Others reported in (2014) 3 SCC 183, the High Court has allowed the writ petition and has declared that the acquisition with respect to the land in question is deemed to have been lapsed under Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition for final disposal, returnable on 28.04.2023.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Respondents be served within a period of 10 days from today.

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 7191/2018:

It is the case on behalf of the petitioner that, in the present case, the possession of the land in question has already been taken over on 21.04.2006.

However thereafter and despite the above, relying upon the decision of this Court in the case of Pune Municipal Corporation and Another vs. Harakchand Misirimal Solanki and Others reported in (2014) 3 SCC 183, the High Court has allowed the writ petition and has declared that the acquisition with respect to the land in

question is deemed to have been lapsed under Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition for final disposal, returnable on 28.04.2023.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Respondents be served within a period of 10 days from today.

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 7195/2018:

It is the case on behalf of the petitioner that, in the present case, the possession of the land in question has already been taken over on 23.09.1981.

However thereafter and despite the above, relying upon the decision of this Court in the case of Pune Municipal Corporation and Another vs. Harakchand Misirimal Solanki and Others reported in (2014) 3 SCC 183, the High Court has allowed the writ petition and has declared that the acquisition with respect to the land in question is deemed to have been lapsed under Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition for final disposal, returnable on 28.04.2023.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Respondents be served within a period of 10 days from today.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR