

ITEM NO.1716

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22340/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 23231/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 23229/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29187/2019 (XIV)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 82906/2020

IA No. 82906/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 20-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Madnani, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Smita Maan, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 23229/2023

I.A. No.23229 of 2023: Application for impleadment is
allowed.

Applicant is permitted to pursue the petition as party respondent.

IA No.23231/2023

Registry to list the same before appropriate Bench in accordance with law.

Liberty is reserved to the parties to make a special mention for early listing of the application.

SLP(C) No. 29187/2019

List the matter next week.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)