

ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21758/2019

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21759/2019 (XIV)

Date : 21-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nitin Mishra, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.

Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. S.K. Rout, Adv.

Mr. Aman Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. P.A. Gogoi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.21758/2019

Despite due service on respondent Nos.1 to 7, there is no appearance.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 21759/2019

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have already filed counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted as a last chance to respondent No.3, to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

**PAVANESH D.
Registrar**

MG