

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21888/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-03-2018 in WPC No. 3030/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 112786/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 112789/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 23683/2020 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 118393/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
118394/2020FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
118395/2020

IA No. 118393/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 118394/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENTIA No. 118395/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 29-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATHFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Arti Singh, AOR
Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roda, Adv.
Mr. Pooja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.
Mr. B P Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Verma, AOR
Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, AOR
Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Masoom Raj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pusphraj Singh, Adv.

Ms. Apurva Verma, Adv.

Mr. Yasharth Kant, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**As prayed, list after four weeks along with SLP(C) No....Diary
No.20223/2021.**

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**