

ITEM NO.1713

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21381/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 05-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Hasija, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Solomon, Adv.
Mr. S. Nagarajan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner shall file an application for condonation of delay in filing the application for substituted service in respect of Respondent No. 1.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER