

ITEM NO.1710

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29668/2021

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJEET SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C.p. Rajwar, Adv.  
Ms. Somi Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks time is granted to file the proof of dasti service with regard to unserved respondent no. 1.

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS