

ITEM NO.25

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22630/2021

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI. CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, AOR
Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, Adv.
Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Vanya Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent no.1 has been notified to be defective. Defects be cured within one week. Ld.

Contd...

Item no.25

Counsel for respondent no.1 has requested for copy of the petition. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide copy of the petition to the ld. Counsel for respondent no.1. Counter affidavit by respondent no.1 be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.3 has already filed counter affidavit.

List again on 15.5.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar