

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2/2022

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Varun Bhatnagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent no.5, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars to issue notice to respondent nos.1, 3 and 4, who are unserved.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that defects in the application for substitution filed in respect of deceased respondent no.2 has been cured. Registry to verify.

List again on 19.05.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

pm