

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PUNEET SEHGAL

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8804/2020

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAL KAUR EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR  
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Vanya Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR  
Mr Shailendra P Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR  
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.  
Ms Dhawaksiti Gandhi, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR  
Ms Anju Jain, Adv.  
Mr Hitesh Sachar, Adv.  
Mr Bikash Kr Sinha, Adv.  
Mr Anuj Bhandari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP has been dismissed in respect of deceased respondent  
no.3 in terms of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt.27.2.2023.

Contd...

Item no.22

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit and reply to the application for condonation of delay.

Respondent no.6 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.5 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.4 is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

PUNEET SEHGAL  
Registrar