

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17613/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2016 in WP(C) No. 8298/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 110097/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 17877/2021 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 103998/2021

IA No. 103998/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 13-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
Mr. Madhav Anand, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Raina, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on 04.08.2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR