

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8454/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2016 in WP(C) No. 3587/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ PRAKASH BATRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 199973/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 199976/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMARFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Abhishekaran Roy, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Deepali, Adv.  
Mr. Pulak Bagchi, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AORMs. Sunieta Ojha, AOR  
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up on 04.08.2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR