

ITEM NO.1718

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 13046/2022

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNISH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. C.p Rajwar, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Ms. Somi Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to furnish proof of dasti service on the respondent.

List the matter after two weeks.

(GINNY MEHTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER