

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21978/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2018 in WP(C) No. 9062/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DUNGER SINGH TOKAS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.204857/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.204858/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 204857/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 204858/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 17-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Abhishekar Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is reported that respondent nos. 1 and 9 have died.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf to the petitioner(s) to take steps to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent nos. 1 and 9 on record, within a period of four weeks from today.

Put up on 07.08.2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

