

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1377/2022

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITAM SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Vashist, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Hasija, Adv.  
Mr. Chirantan Saha, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Bhatnagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos.6 and 16 to 18 have already filed counter affidavit.

Other respondents, who are represented by Ms. Priyanjali Singh, Ld. Advocate, have already adopted counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent nos.6 and 16 to 18.

It is already submitted on behalf of respondent no.22 that no counter affidavit would be filed.

Ms. Priyanjali Singh, Ld. Advocate, has e-filed an application (I.A. No.40099/2023) to produce additional document i.e., relinquishment deed said to have been executed by respondent nos.13(2) and 13(3) in favour of respondent no.13(1).

It is further submitted that in view of such relinquishment deed, service of notice on respondent nos.13(2) and 13(3) may be deemed to be complete.

Hence, process the said application for listing before the Hon'ble Court, for kind consideration and further directions.

PAVANESH D.  
Registrar

pm