

ITEM NO.1709

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2034/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARTARI DEVI(D) THROUGH HER LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Saharya & Co., AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Puja Dewan, AOR  
Mr. Angad Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner(s).

Learned counsel for R.Nos.20 & 21 has appeared.

The matter stands adjourned for four weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR