

ITEM NO.1740

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9841/2022

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATTAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 109532/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 19-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Paliwal, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution is hereby allowed.

Let necessary amendment in the cause title be incorporated
within three weeks.

Notice to be served to the newly added respondent.

List thereafter.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR