

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8526/2018

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT THROUGH SECRETARY GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI
& ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY SLP(C) D. NO. 8526 OF 2018)

Date : 19-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Manish Vashist, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varun Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. Sanyukta Gupta, Adv.
M/s. Kings and Alliance LLP, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent no.3, there is no
appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to the appearing counsel, to cure
the defects in the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent
no.4.

Four weeks time, is granted as a last chance to respondent no.5, to file counter affidavit.

As per Office Report, respondent nos.1 and 2 are unserved. However, Ms. Sanyukta Gupta, Ld. Advocate appearing for M/s. Kings and Alliance LLP, Ld. AOR, submits that vakalatnama has been filed for respondent nos.1 and 2 on 18.04.2023. Registry to verify.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners to serve soft copy of the petition papers on Ld. Counsel for respondent nos.1 and 2 within a period of one week.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 and 2, to file counter affidavit.

List again on 11.07.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

pm