

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30445/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIMA LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30446/2018 (XIV)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 24883/2023 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 64897/2023, FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 64899/2023, IA No. 24883/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 64897/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 64899/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 24-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Manish Vashist, Adv.Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 30446/2018

Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time to cure the defects in the application for substitution.

(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER