

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28059/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-02-2015 in WP(C) No. 8753/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL BHATIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.30503/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30506/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.30504/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 25-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Anwasha Padhi, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi Sehgal, Adv.
Ms. Trisha Chandran, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AORMr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Vanya Agrawal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 01.05.2023.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR