

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 190551/2022 IN SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO.  
21380/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR JAIN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 190551/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 28-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR  
Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Balvinder Kaur Brar, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Jha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 190551 of 2022 has been filed on behalf of the applicant who claims to be the brother of the deceased Respondent No. 1. However, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he be granted time to file rejoinder to the said application. Further, it was submitted that as the death of Respondent No. 1 was known only upon filing of the present Interlocutory Application, he be given time to file formal application for substitution also.

2. Having regard to the aforesaid, as prayed for, the matter be listed after four weeks. In the meantime, learned counsel for the

petitioner to file application for substitution to bring the Lrs of the deceased Respondent No. 1 and also to file reply to the Application for Impleadment.

3. Pleadings be exchanged between the parties by the next date of hearing.

(GINNY MEHTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)