

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15170/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2016 in WP(C) No. 7518/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

THE SECRETARY LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. SOHAN SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 78903/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 78904/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Monika, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Dalip Dhyani, Adv.
Ms. Rashi Ram Pal, Adv.
Ms. Ira S Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Pritha Suri, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list in the month of September 2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)