

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14064/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2017 in WP(C) No. 3659/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. TAROUNI CONSTRUCTION AND FINANCE P LTD. K & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.79922/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 28-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is the case on behalf of the petitioners that in the present case, the possession could not be taken due to stay granted by the High Court. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners to file a better affidavit pointing out that the stay continued even when the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 came into force.

Issue notice on the application(s) for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition, making it returnable on 28.08.2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR