

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22340/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) 29187/2019 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE
IN CHAMBERS.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29187/2019 (XIV)

(IA No. 82906/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 01-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Manish Vashist, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Smita Maan, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 29187/2019.Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, learned counsel,
appearing for the petitioner in SLP(C) No.
29187/2019, seeks time to take necessary steps in

relation to deceased Respondent Nos.1,3 and 11,
as the applications filed by the LRs of the said
deceased respondents were found to be defective
and the defects have not been cured till date.

List after four weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Asth. Registrar-Cum-PS

(Ram Subhag Singh)
Branch Officer