

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10948/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2018 in WPC No.9997/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA DEV SINGH BIDHURI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.64182/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s).4531/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.52847/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.52847/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 01-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted time for taking requisite steps.

List this matter in the month of July, 2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)