

ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7945/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARINDER KAUSHIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7948/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 7950/2019 (XIV)

Date : 01-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. N. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Mr. Charudatta Vijayrao Mahindrakar, AOR
Mrs. Darshana Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. C. Thangaraja, Adv.
Mr. S. Krishnmoorthy, Adv.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 7945/2019

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.2 has failed to file counter affidavit, within the time stipulated under the rules.

Despite due service on respondent no.3, there is no appearance.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 7948/2019

Respondent nos.3 and 4 have failed to file counter affidavit, within the time stipulated under the rules.

Despite due service on respondent no.5, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner to file application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent nos.1 and 2.

List again on 21.07.2023.

SLP(C) No. 7950/2019

Respondent nos.1 to 3, 5 and 6 have failed to file counter affidavit, within the time stipulated under the rules.

Despite due service on respondent nos.4 and 7, there is no appearance.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm