

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7291/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2015 in WP(C) No. 195/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAY SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48408/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.48409/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 01-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kasana, AOR  
Mr. Ashish Tanwar, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet Vikram Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kushagra Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.  
Shambhavi Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up on 22.08.2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR