

ITEM NO.18+41

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3041-3042/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2017 in WP(C) No.4734/2015 and order dated 11-08-2017 in RP No.281/2017 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURAL
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD (DSIIDC)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.5348/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No.5349/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS
WITHSLP(C) No.3061-3062/2018 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 6376/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS ON IA
6378/2018

IA No. 6376/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 6378/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS)SLP(C) No.3063-3064/2018 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 5323/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
5324/2018

IA No. 5323/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 5324/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)SLP(C) No.3065-3066/2018 (XIV)

IA No. 6476/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 6477/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS)SLP(C) No.3067-3068/2018 (XIV)

IA No. 5345/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 5346/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)SLP(C) No.3069-3070/2018 (XIV)

IA No. 6433/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 6435/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS)SLP(C) No.3071-3072/2018 (XIV)

IA No. 5250/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 5252/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS)SLP(C) No.3043-3044/2018 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 6287/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 6290/2018

IA No. 6287/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 6290/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No.3047-3048/2018 (XIV)

IA No. 5375/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 5376/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No.3052-3053/2018 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 5357/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS ON IA 5358/2018

IA No. 5357/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 5358/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

SLP(C) No.3054-3055/2018 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 6400/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS ON IA 6402/2018

IA No. 6400/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 6402/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

SLP(C) No.3056-3057/2018 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 5342/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS ON IA 5343/2018

IA No. 5342/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 5343/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

SLP(C) No.3058-3059/2018 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 5353/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS ON IA 5354/2018

IA No. 5353/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 5354/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

SLP(C) No.16349/2018 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 71124/2018

FOR [IA FOR ADDI. GROUNDS AND DOCUMENTS] ON IA 71125/2018

IA No. 71124/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 71125/2018 - IA FOR ADDI. GROUNDS AND DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No.16348/2018 (XIV)

IA No. 72786/2018 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL GROUNDS AND ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

IA No. 72785/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.16350/2018 (XIV)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL GROUNDS AND DOCUMENTS] ON IA 74467/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 74468/2018

IA No. 74468/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 74467/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL GROUNDS AND DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No.16351/2018 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 68840/2018
FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS ON IA
68848/2018

IA No. 68840/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 68848/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS)

SLP(C) No.16352/2018 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 71386/2018
FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS ON IA
71391/2018

IA No. 71386/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 71391/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS)

SLP(C) No.16353/2018 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 73631/2018
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
73635/2018

IA No. 73631/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 73635/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No.16016/2021 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
118545/2018

IA No. 118545/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.16015/2021 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
98339/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 98340/2021

IA No. 98339/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 98340/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s).26601/2021 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 155348/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
155349/2021

IA No. 155348/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 155349/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s).26605/2021 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 155747/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
155748/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 155749/2021

IA No. 155747/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 155748/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 155749/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s).28978/2021 (XIV)

IA No. 159516/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 159517/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 159518/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No.21608/2022 (XIV)
SLP(C) No.22434/2019

Date : 02-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Monika, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Lochav, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rohen Ahanthem, Adv.
Mr. Ritwik Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Dharamveer Singh, Adv.
Dr. Chandra Rajan, Adv.
Dr. P.B.Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Patnam Shyla, Adv.
Ms. C.S.Hema, Adv.
Mr. C.Hangaraja, Adv.
Mr. S.Krishnamoorthy, Adv.
Mr. K.Kumaravadivel, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaque Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR
Mr. Md. Zaryab Jamal Rizvi, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 18.07.2023.

Tag SLP(C) No.22434/2019 with SLP(C)Nos.3041-3042/2018
and connected matters.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

