

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29314/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-03-2015 in WP(C) No. 49/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANESHI LAL JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant K Sud, A.S.G.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
M/S. Anuradha & Associates, AOR

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Vashist, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 01.08.2023.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR