

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28645/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA PIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((only SLP(C) Nos.29106/2019 and I.A. No.34291/2023 in SLP(C) 1928/2020 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in chamber))

WITH

SLP(C) No.29106/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.1928/2020 (XIV)

(IA No.34291/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 02-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Manish Vashist, Adv.Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.Ms. Arti Singh, AOR
Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roda, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.
Mr. B P Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AOR
Mr. Sataroop Das, Adv.
Ms. Deepali Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Tanisha Kaushal, Adv.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Madnani, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.29106/2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the entire set of paper book would be furnished within two weeks to the Advocate on Record, who represents the respondent-Shashi Bala, who is said to have entered appearance. His undertaking is placed on record.

SLP(C) No.1928/2020

Learned counsel for the respondent no.2 to 12 submits that he has not received copy of I.A. No.34291/2023. However, learned counsel appearing for the impleading application submits that as per the office report dated 02.05.2023, the service of notice has been complete. The office report dated 02.05.2023 is not placed on record.

Until and unless the material is placed on record to show service of notice being complete on respondents, the application cannot be taken up. In the meanwhile, the counsel appearing for the impleading applicant to serve copy of the application on petitioner's counsel.

List these matters after two weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)