

ITEM NO.1765

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26604/2021

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALU RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)