

ITEM NO.1758

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).24247/2020

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 161946/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 161948/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 02-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Udaibir Kochar, Adv.

Ms. Sunieta Ojha, AOR
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the
petitioners to file necessary application.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)