

ITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28110/2021

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWARUP NARAIN BHATNAGAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date : 03-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR  
Mr. R. K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Budhadeva Pali, Adv.  
Mrs. Dikhaya Goswami, Adv.  
Mrs. Ipsita Behura, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed Applications for Substitution, condonation of delay in filing substitution and setting aside abatement in respect of deceased respondent No.6, but notified to be defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

List again on 19.7.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar