

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 937/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-01-2015
in WP(C) No. 7487/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New
Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN SAGAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.6233/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.6234/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailash Vasudeva, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.
Ms. Prashi Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Srinivasa Kumar Bogisam, Adv.
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. V.d Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on 14.08.2023.

To be notified with SLP (C) No.38306/2016.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)