

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No. 9458/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2016 in WP(C) No. 2949/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANILJIT SINGH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 55467/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 55468/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10043/2021 (XIV)

(IA No. 55362/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 55366/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 12924/2022 (XIV)

(IA No. 70374/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 70372/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 11493/2022 (XIV)

(IA No. 73979/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 73980/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR  
Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, AOR  
Ms. Ishita Deswal, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR  
Ms. Preeti Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Madhusudan Bhayana, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, AOR  
Ms. Ishita Deswal, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.  
Ms. Deepabali Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.  
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List next week.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR