

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21557/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-11-2017 in WP(C) No. 4192/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARLA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 103993/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 21873/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

Diary No(s). 12659/2022 (XIV)

IA No. 74968/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 74970/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 12-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR
Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.m Popli, Adv.
Mr. Anant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bipin Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Mithlesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos. 53147/2023, 53148/2023, 53150/2023 & 53157/2023 and
54566/2023, 54569/2023 & 54567/2023 in both the matters:

Delay in filing substitution application(s) and setting aside
abatement(s) is condoned.

Abatement is/are set aside.

Applications for substitution are allowed.

The Registry is directed to amend the cause title of the main
SLPs accordingly.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the original Respondent
No.1, who has now died, has stated at the Bar that he will try to
get the instruction to appear on behalf of the legal heirs.

The matter is adjourned to 14.08.2023.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER