

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2588/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2017 in WP(C) No. 3304/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 58046/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 58047/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT; IA No. 58048/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C.P. Rajwar, Adv.  
Ms. Somi Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Rout, Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Priyonkoo Ajan Gogoi, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List alongwith SLP(C) No.20908/2019 on 04.09.2023.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)