

ITEM NO.27+28

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26697/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-11-2017 in WPC No.4427/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.99903/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

With

SLP(C)No.815/2020(XIV)

IA No.198159/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No.198160/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 17-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Manish Vashist, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Smita Maan, AOR
Mr. Mohit Kr.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The Registry is directed to list all the matters pertaining to acquisition of land in the NCT of Delhi, arising out of Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 along with this case.

2. Post all the matters for hearing on 07.08.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)