

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 206048/2022,64450/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to
Appeal (C) No(s). 26698/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATTAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 64450/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 206048/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 04-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Chirantan Saha, Adv.
Mr. Akshit David, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite service of notice on respondent No. 2, there is no
appearance.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 3 has failed to file the
counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to the petitioner
to cure the defects in application for substitution to bring on
record Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1.

List again on 11.8.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

MG