

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 46004/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2016 in WP(C) No. 6140/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. HARROOP SINGH SURI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 10239/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 10240/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekher Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR  
Mr. S K Rout, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Ganesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P A Gogoi, Adv.

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. Pratnam Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.  
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file  
rejoinder affidavit to the Counter Statement.

List after four weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR