

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2034/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KARTARI DEVI(D) THROUGH HER LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 07-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Puja Dewan, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has taken steps to furnish the fresh address of the respondent no.12 for effecting service of notice of alternative arrangement. He is directed to pursue the matter with the Registry.

2. List after service of notice of alternative arrangement is complete on the respondent no.12.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)