

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).27992/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2015 in WP(C) No.2723/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINAY KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27312/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.27313/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s).27935/2022 (XIV)

(IA No.27622/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s).27959/2022 (XIV)

(IA No.29333/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.29334/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No.29335/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s).21052/2022 (XIV)

(IA No.28813/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.28814/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS IA No. 28815/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 28817/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s).28055/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.104364/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.104371/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.104369/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s).28446/2022

(IA No.65986/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.65988/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s).32409/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.121979/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.121982/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.121981/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s).17832/2023

(IA No.114211/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.114212/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 18111/2023

(IA No.116805/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.116806/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s).18183/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110592/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.110594/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 10-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.P Rajwar, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Somi Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Arora, Adv.
M/s. Vedy Partners Aor, AOR

Ms. Shipra Ghose, AOR

Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR

Ms. Sunieta Ojha, AOR
Ms. Sunieta Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Tag with Diary No.8141/2023 & connected matters.

**(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**