

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 2941/2023 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8539/2016

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY DHALL . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 14204/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No. 14202/2023 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 10-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on application for recalling Court's order
and application for condonation of delay.

Tag with M.A.Dy.No. 19545/2022 & M.A. Dy.No. 39374/2022.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR