

ITEM NO.52

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 29578/2023, 29579/2023, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary
No(s). 4601/2023

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH SAWHNEY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 29578/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 29579/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR
Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to respondent No.2 to file the
counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to petitioners to take fresh steps
to issue notice to respondent No.1 or file IA for substituted
service through paper publication, as requested.

List again on 23.8.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

DS