

ITEM NO.1763

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46016/2019

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDER RAJ KOHLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Majumdar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Chirantan Saha, Adv.
Mr. Akshit David, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted
another opportunity of three weeks and no more to
take steps in respect of deceased respondent Nos.1
and 2.

List thereafter.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)