

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.1564/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2018 in WP(C) No. 12180/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAUZIA SIDDIQUI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 9960/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 9961/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prachi Bajpai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Ghawana, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)