

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.3825/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-01-2016 in WPC No. 7678/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUSHAN NANGIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR [OT] ON IA 37708/2017  
IA No. 37708/2017 - OT)

Date : 17-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Mr. ANSHAY DHATWALIA, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Ghawana, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.  
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents,  
list after two weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR