

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29182/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2016 in WPC No. 7139/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 157925/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 157926/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT  
IA No. 159164/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR  
Ms. Monika, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Arti Singh, AOR  
Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roda, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B P Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) Dy. No.41709/2019.

List the matters after one month.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)