

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 11343/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 8477/2016 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUSHAM JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 55457/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 55454/2023 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

WITH

Diary No(s). 11345/2023 (XIV-A)

(FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER ON IA 55469/2023
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 55472/2023
IA No. 55472/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 55469/2023 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 17-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Manjari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. S.K. Rout, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. P.A. Gogoi, Adv.
Ms. Shristi Jain, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay in all the matters is condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag along with M.A. Diary No. 19545/2022

**(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**