

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 37093/2022

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR SINGH .

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 37562/2022 (XIV-A)

Date : 18-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR
M/S. Saharya & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the appellant, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent nos.1 to 25.

List again on 01.09.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar