

ITEM NO.1738

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1012/2017

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for correction of name is to be listed only in C.A. No. 1012/2017.

IA No. 78252/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 18-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR
Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In view of the request for adjournment made by learned proxy counsel appearing on behalf of respondents, list after four weeks.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)