

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14870/2020

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 75750/2023 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 18-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Chirantan Saha, Adv.
Mr. Akshit David, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 75750/2023 - Application for substituted service.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps to effect service on the unserved respondents by ordinary process before the request made for substituted service is considered.

If the aforesaid respondents were represented through a counsel in the High Court, liberty is granted to the petitioner, in addition to serve the said counsel.

Affidavit of service be filed within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)