

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2272/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-01-2018 in WP(C) No.2700/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST AFTER DISPOSAL OF SLP (C) NO. 9036-9038 OF 2016)

Date : 21-07-2023 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with D.No.8141/2023 and connected matters.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)