

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 45825/2019

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DES RAJ ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 46876/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 46878/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No. 46881/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 25-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. B.C. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Mr. S.K. Rout, Adv.
Ms. Priyonkoo Anjan Gogoi, Adv./AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. Nos. 46876/2023, 46878/2023 and 46881/2023

Issue notice on the applications to the proposed legal heirs of deceased respondent no. 2.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)