

ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22808/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22865/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 22847/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 22859/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 22849/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 22860/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 22851/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 22862/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 22863/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 22864/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 22853/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 22854/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 22855/2019 (XIV)

Date : 25-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Sh. Akshay Dhatwalia, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Balvinder Kaur Brar, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Misbah Bin Tariq, Adv.  
Mr. Azhar Ali, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR  
Mr. L B Rai, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Rai, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Udaibir Kochar, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. C. Solomon, Adv.  
Mr. S.nagarajan, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikalp Chandela, Adv.  
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 22808/2019

Despite due service on respondent no.1, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.2 and 3 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules

SLP(C) No. 22865/2019

Despite due service on respondent nos.1(1) to 1(5), 1(7) and 4, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.2 and 3 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.1(6).

List again on 12.09.2023.

SLP(C) No. 22847/2019

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules

SLP(C) No. 22859/2019

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 4 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules

SLP(C) No. 22849/2019

Despite due service on respondent nos.3 and 4, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules

SLP(C) No. 22860/2019 and SLP(C) No. 22853/2019

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.2 and 3 to file counter affidavit.

Delay in taking steps is condoned. Notice be issued to respondent no.1.

List again on 12.09.2023.

SLP(C) No. 22851/2019

Respondent no.1 is served in notice of alternative arrangement, but there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.2 and 3 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 22862/2019

Despite due service on respondent nos.1, 2, 4, 5, 7 and 8, there is no appearance.

However, Mr. Vikalp Chandela, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr. T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit for respondent no.1. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

Notice be issued again to respondent nos.3 and 6 through respondent no.1(their special power of attorney), upon taking fresh steps within two weeks.

List again on 12.09.2023.

SLP(C) No. 22863/2019

Despite due service on respondent nos.2 and 3, there is no appearance.

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 22864/2019

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.2 and 3 to file counter affidavit.

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 22854/2019

Despite due service on respondent nos.2 and 3, there is no appearance.

Delay in taking steps is condoned. Notice be issued to respondent no.1.

List again on 12.09.2023.

**SLP(C) No. 22855/2019**

Despite due service on respondent nos.4 and 5, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules

**VIVEK SAXENA**  
**Registrar**

pm