

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 22256/2021

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIMLA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 176919/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 176912/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 127397/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 176910/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 127395/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 176915/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 25-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Vanya Agrawal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. Nos.176919/2022, 176910/2022, 127395/2022 and 176915/2022

Issue notice on the applications to the proposed legal heirs of the deceased respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 8, returnable in eight weeks.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)