

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.6568/2020  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2018  
in WP(C) No. 8419/2017 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New  
Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANWAN SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 28734/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/  
ANNEXURES)

Date : 25-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arti Singh, AOR  
Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roda, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B P Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR  
  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR  
  
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR  
  
Mr. Randhir Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR  
Mrs. Usha Pant Kukreti, Adv.  
Mrs. P. Shanthi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the  
Co-ordinate Bench in SLP ( C) Dy. No. 8141 of 2023 and  
connected matters has directed that all similar petitions be  
listed together before a common Bench. Hence, the Registry  
to take note of the same and list accordingly.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR