

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

REVIEW PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 30749/2021 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8785 OF 2013

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV CHOUDHRIE (HUF) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 162822/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REVIEW
PETITION)

Date : 28-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter alongwith SLP (C) Dy.No. 8141/2023 and
other similar matters for appropriate orders as indicated in the
said petition.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR