

ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3172/2022

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR
Ms. Vaishali Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent No.1 has been notified to be defective. Four weeks' time is granted to Ld. counsel for respondent No.1 for curing the defects in the vakalatnama and for filing counter affidavit.

Opportunity to respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

List again on 06.09.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar