

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 91797/2022,91798/2022, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13046/2022

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNISH KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 91797/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 91798/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C.p. Rajwar, Adv.  
Ms. Somi Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he is not in a position to obtain material/particulars regarding the address of the unserved respondent no.1. and therefore he may be permitted to serve the respondent no.1 through substituted mode of service by way of publication.

Considering that the respondent no. 2 to 4 are served and the respondent no. 1 remains unserved, the request made by the learned counsel is accepted.

Necessary application regarding publication of notice may be filed within two weeks.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)