

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).39904/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2016 in WP(C) No.8389/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.42733/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.42736/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No.42741/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s).102/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139116/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139118/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.139117/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s).14869/2023

(IA No.138945/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 31-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C.P. Rajwar, Adv.  
Ms. Somi Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, AOR  
Ms. Farheen Fatima, Adv.

Ms. Richa Bais, Adv.  
Mr. Shreyank Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with Diary No.8141/2023 & connected matters.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)