

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 17727/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2023 in C.A. No. No. 397/2023 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEWAN CHAND PRUTHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 140955/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 87069/2023 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 04-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Vedy Partners Aor, AOR
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Arora, Adv.
Vedy Partners Aor, Adv.

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ishan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Chirantan Saha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The recall, as sought in this application (IA No. 87069/2023), is of the Order dated 20.01.2023. Registry to take note of the coram which has passed the said order and list the application before the Bench in which the said order was passed.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

