

ITEM NO.1707

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.21920/2021

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADMA MAHANT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 64382 OF 2022 (APPLICATION FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE) &
I.A. NO. 64377 OF 2022 (APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND
ARGUE IN PERSON) IN SLP(C) D. NO. 19132 OF 2021)

WITH

Diary No. 19132/2021 (XIV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 64377/2022,
FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 64382/2022)

Date : 07-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-in-person

Mr. Kawaljit Singh Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No. 19132/2021:-

1. An Interlocutory Application is filed by Mr. Lajinder Singh, Respondent No.1 seeking discharge of his Advocate-on-Record viz. Shri Kawaljit Singh Bhatia.
2. There are allegations in the said application against the said AOR; hence, issue notice to Shri Kawaljit Singh Bhatia, returnable in three weeks.

3. The application for permission to appear and argue-in-person shall be considered only after the said application is disposed of.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)