

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20986/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-08-2015 in WPC No. 2985/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAPTAN SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68338/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68341/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.68339/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 07-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR  
Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners informs that the issue involved in this matter is already referred to a three-Judge Bench in view of the split decision by the Division Bench in M.A. Diary No.32257 of 2021, dated 17.03.2023. He, accordingly, prays that this matter may be listed after three months awaiting the decision in the said case.

As prayed, list the matter after three months.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER

