

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13889/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2017 in WP(C) No. 2301/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR LAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 92682/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 92684/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13774/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.93320/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.93321/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13933/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.93294/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.93299/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.93300/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Sachit Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.  
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Gour Narula, Adv.  
Ms. Sweksha, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Smita Maan, AOR

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Chirantan Saha, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Raj Ohlan, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Shashank Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. Akash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List the matters on 31.10.2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILY)  
COURT MASTER