

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1204/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-07-2018 in WPC No. 8949/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.22332/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22334/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 22332/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 22334/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 2/2022 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 18192/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 18193/2022
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 126733/2022
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 161819/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 177835/2022
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 49837/2023
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 91238/2023
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 91241/2023
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 91242/2023
FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 110779/2023
IA No. 126733/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 91238/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 18192/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 161819/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 91241/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 18193/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 177835/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 49837/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT
IA No. 91242/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT
IA No. 110779/2023 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 08-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Chirantan Saha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.c. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, AOR

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chirantan Saha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry to take note of the Order dated 05.07.2023 passed by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court in SLP(C) Diary No.8141 of 2023 indicating that all similar matters be listed together after obtaining appropriate orders.

A similar course be adopted in the instant matters herein as well.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR