

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 22116/2020

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 96481/2021 and I.A. Diary no. 96475/2021 in SLP (C) Diary No. 1698/2021, I.A. Nos. 127372/2021, 127374/2021, 127376/2021 and I.A. Diary no. 116614/2021 in SLP (C) Diary no. 4276/2021 are to be listed.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 1698/2021 (XIV)

(FOR

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 96475/2021, FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 96481/2021

Diary No(s). 4276/2021 (XIV)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 116614/2021

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 127372/2021

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 127374/2021

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION

FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 127376/2021

IA No. 127376/2021 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 116614/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 127372/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 127374/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 11-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
 [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
 Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.
 Ms. Vanya Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. B.S. Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Suvarna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Mr. Devansh Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

D.No.1698/2021:

These are applications filed by the respondent for impleading the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.1. There is also an application for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application.

At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioner prays that the petitioner also will file an application for substitution of the deceased respondent no.1 along with appropriate application for setting aside abatement, if any, in the application.

Post the applications together.

D.No.4276/2021:

Issue notice on these applications to the proposed respondent(s) particulars of which are available at para 5 in I.A. No.116614 of 2021. Let notice in all the applications be sent to the proposed LRs of deceased respondent no.14

List after four weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)