

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21557/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-11-2017 in WP(C) No. 4192/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARLA GUPTA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 103993/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 21873/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 12659/2022 (XIV)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 74968/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 74970/2022

IA No. 74968/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 74970/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR
Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Jaya Kiran, Adv.
Mrs. Jyoti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gunmaya Mann, Adv.

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Mohit Kr Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kr Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Asmita Singh, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag alongwith SLP(C) Diary No. 8141 of 2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR