

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.20979/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2015 in WP(C) No. 2473/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH WADHWA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.61481/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.61482/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.61483/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.61484/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 61481/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 61484/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 61482/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 61483/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sri Ram Kamal, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Mansoor Ali Rizvi, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Soni, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matter(s) after one month.

**(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**