

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION..... Diary No(s).17727/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2023  
in C.A. No.397/2023 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEWAN CHAND PRUTHI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.140955/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA  
No.87069/2023 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 14-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Parties:

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Chirantan Saha, Adv.Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Arora, Adv.  
M/s. Vedy Partners, AORMr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice.
3. Ms. Manika Tripathi, AOR, Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR and Ms.

Astha Tyagi, AOR accept notice on behalf of their respective parties.

4. The applicant is directed to file a better affidavit along with medical evidence within two weeks.

5. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

6. Post the matter for hearing on 09.10.2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)