

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8769/2016

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL BANSAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 61624/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 61616/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 61620/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 61623/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 21-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anbshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Paliwal, AOR

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay in filing substitution application and in filing
application for setting aside abatement, is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution to bring on record Lrs of
deceased respondent no. 1 is allowed. Amended memo of parties be
filed within two weeks.In the meantime, fresh steps to serve unserved respondent
no. 2 be taken by learned counsel for the petitioner.(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER