

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7350/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-01-2018 in WP(C) No. 7040/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR (NORTH EAST)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANPATI ROLLING (P) LTD

Respondent(s)

IA No. 56524/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 56525/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 56526/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the second week of October, 2023.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)