

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7184/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-10-2015 in WP(C) No. 5107/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI SECRETARY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN KAPAHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 47181/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 47182/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 22-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shambhavi Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the second week of October, 2023.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)