

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 29578/2023,29579/2023, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary
No(s). 4601/2023

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH SAWHNEY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 29578/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 29579/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 23-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR
Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent No.2
to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners has filed application for paper
publication in respect of respondent No.1. The same is allowed.

Registry to proceed further.

List again on 16.10.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

MG