

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2034/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARTARI DEVI(D) THROUGH HER LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Angad Singh, Adv.
Mr N.S.Chechi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Dewan, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.13 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos.1 to 12 & 14-19. Ld.
Counsel for respondent no.13 appears for the said respondents as
well and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Contd...

Item no.6

Be filed within four weeks. Ld. Counsel for respondent no.13 further submits that respondent nos. 7,8 and 13 have expired. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps. Ld. Counsel for respondent no.13 to provide the details of the legal representatives to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Opportunity to respondent nos. 20 and 21 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

List again on 10.10.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar