

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 25769/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2017 in WP(C) No. 4431/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALA JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 126683/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 126684/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR (V.C.)
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR
Ms. Prerana Sabharwal, Adv.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR (V.C.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the
petitioner, the matter be listed on 5th September, 2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER