

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.29098/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-02-2018 in WPC No. 8780/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL KANT BANSAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 160756/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 160757/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Zinnea Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List in the month of December, 2023.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)