

ITEM NO.1720

COURT NO.17

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28645/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA PIR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

((only SLP(C) No.29106/2019 and I.A. No. 34291/2023 in SLP(C) 1928/2020 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in chamber))

WITH

SLP(C) No.29106/2019 (IV-B)SLP(C) No.1928/2020 (XIV)

(FOR impleading party ON IA 34291/2023

IA No. 34291/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 01-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR  
Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roda, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B P Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Chirantan Saha, Adv.  
Mr. Rony John, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Deepali Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Sataroop Das, Adv.  
Ms. Tanisha Kaushal, Adv.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Nimish Goyal, Adv.  
Ms. S.Dhiman, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.29106/2019

1. Although an Advocate-on-Record represented the sole respondent before the Court on 02.05.2023, no vakalatnama has been filed by such Advocate.
2. The petitioner is granted liberty to file spare copies within a week whereafter the Office shall take steps to serve on the sole respondent through official process.

I.A.No.34291/2023 In SLP(C)No.1928/2010

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the application for impleadment.
2. Permission as prayed for, is granted.
3. The application for impleadment stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)