

ITEM NO.1704

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...@ Diary No(s). 21380/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 190551/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

] Date : 01-09-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Balvinder Kaur Brar, AOR
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. Nitin Mishra, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioner, states that a separate application for impleadment of the legal heirs of Respondent No.1 was filed in the Registry today.
2. He seeks time to file a reply to IA No. 190551/2022, filed by the brother of the deceased-respondent, seeking to be brought on record.
3. List after four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)