

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46016/2019

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDER RAJ KOHLI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 04-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Majumdar, Adv.
Ms. Rajeeta Raj, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 2 (I.A. Dy. no. 150518/2023), application for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution (I.A. Dy. no. 150520/2023) and application for setting aside abatement (I.A. Dy. no. 150522/2023).

The issue concerning submission of death certificates in respect of deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 2 shall be considered at the time of hearing of the aforesaid applications.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)