

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.5017/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2015 in WPC No. 4989/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHA RAM TYAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46983/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.46984/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.46986/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. C.P. Rajwar, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Somi Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the month of December, 2023.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)