

ITEM NO.1704

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29032/2021

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHOOL SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA.NO.48918/20223 & 48921/2023 APPLICATIONS FOR SUBSTITUTION OF LRS ALONGWITH SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT AND C/D IN FILING SUBSTITUTION & SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT.)

Date : 11-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, service upon proposed Lrs. Nos. 1.1 to 1.7 of deceased respondent no. 1 is not complete.

Let fresh steps be taken to serve the unserved, returnable in four weeks.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 3-4 submits that respondent Nos. 3 & 4 do not wish to file counter affidavit on their behalf.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(GURUCHARAN SINGH KUKAL)
BRANCH OFFICER