

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3743/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2017 in WPC No. 1609/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALEP KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.7949/2019 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 44078/2019, FOR APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER ON IA 150464/2019, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 150465/2019, FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 157798/2019)

Date : 15-09-2023 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Sinha, AOR (mentioned by)  
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with Diary No.8141/2023 & connected matters.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)