

ITEM NO.1713

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13046/2022

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNISH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 91797/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT, IA No. 91798/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C.p. Rajwar, Adv.  
Ms. Somi Shurma, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks'  
time to file proper application seeking substituted service upon  
respondent No.1.

List thereafter.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)