

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 22116/2020

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 96481/2021 and I.A. Diary no. 96475/2021 in SLP (C) Diary No. 1698/2021, I.A. Nos. 127372/2021, 127374/2021, 127376/2021 and I.A. Diary no. 116614/2021 in SLP (C) Diary no. 4276/2021 are to be listed.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 1698/2021 (XIV)

(FOR

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 96475/2021

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 96481/2021

IA No. 96475/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 96481/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Diary No(s). 4276/2021 (XIV)

(FOR

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 116614/2021

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 127372/2021

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 127374/2021

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 127376/2021

IA No. 127376/2021 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 116614/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 127372/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 127374/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 22-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Vanya Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Himani Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Monica, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Suvarna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Devansh Malhotra, Adv.

Mrs. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that she has filed an application for substituting the heirs and legal representative yesterday i.e. 21.09.2023. The said application is not on record.

The Office to place it on record.

Diary No.4276/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed two weeks' further time to supply the correct address of the respondents to effect the service.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)