

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No.1919/2023 in C.A. No.397/2023

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEWAN CHAND PRUTHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.140955/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No.87069/2023 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER

Date : 09-10-2023 This MA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Arora, Adv.
For M/S. Vedy Partners Aor, AOR

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 31.10.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)