

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6029/2020

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KELA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arti Singh, AOR [Not Present]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per Office Report, service upon respondent Nos. 7
and 8 is still not complete.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take
appropriate steps for service upon the unserved respondents
within four weeks from today.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(GURCHARAN SINGH KUKAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)