

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26697/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJPAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. Nos. 155560, 155561, 155563, 187433, 187434 in SLP NO. 31870/2018 only to be listed before Chamber Judge)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31870/2018 (XIV)

(IA No. 187434/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA No. 155560/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 155561/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 155563/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 187433/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 16-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Rony John, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR  
MS. Tusharika Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Smita Maan, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RI.A. Nos.155560, 155561, 187433, 187434/2023 in SLP (C)  
NO.31870/2018

Delay condoned.

**Abatement set aside.**

**Substitution allowed.**

**Amended memo of parties has already been filed.**

**The same is taken on record.**

**(RAVI ARORA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(GURCHARAN SINGH KUKAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**