

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13889/2022
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2017
in WP(C) No. 2301/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 92682/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 92684/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13933/2022 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
93299/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 93300/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 143106/2022

IA No. 143106/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 93299/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 93300/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 13774/2022 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
93321/2022

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 172361/2022

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 172362/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
172366/2022

IA No. 172361/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 172366/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 93321/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 172362/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 31-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Monika, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Ghawana, Adv.
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mr. Neelaksh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikalp Chandela, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

Ms. Smita Maan, AOR

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Dharam Raj Ohlan, Adv.
Ms. Charu Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kant Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Singhal, Adv.

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Ruchi Gour Narula, Adv.
Ms. Sweksha, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Tag with D. No. 8141 of 2023.

**(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**