

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No.1919/2023 in C.A. No.397/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2023 in C.A. No.397/2023 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEWAN CHAND PRUTHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHANFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Aishwary Jaiswal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharat Arora, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Silky Wadhwa, Adv.
Ms. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Gourav Arora, Adv.
Ms. Roohe Hina Dua, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Arora, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, AOR
M/s. Vedy Partners Aor, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AORUPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the DDA and learned senior counsel for the respondents.
2. Let *status quo* re: further demolition be maintained till the pronouncement of judgment in SLP(C) No.26697/2019 and connected cases.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)